FLORTIDA

FROM: Sonya L. Hill;_Manager

Interoffice Memorandum

| June 19, 2019 | AGENDA ITEM
TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demihgs
I -AND-
Board of County Commissioners é % "/)

THRU: Lonnie C. Bell, Jr., Director,
: Community and FamllyS ice Department

Head Start Division ‘
Contact: Khadija (407) 836-8912
Sonya Hill, (407) 836-7409

SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Item — July 16, 2019 -
Filing of Head Start Policy Council Program Information and Updates
for the Official County Record

The Head Start Division requests filing of the program information and updates and
meeting minutes for the official county record:

Head Start Policy Council Program Information and Updates - . May 2019

Head Start Policy Council Program Information and Updates June 2019
Head Start Policy Council Meeting Minutes April 25,2019
Head Start Policy Council Meeting Minutes _ May 16, 2019

ACTION REQUESTED: Receipt and filing of-Head Start Policy Council Program
Information and Updates May 2019 and June 2019 and
Head Start Policy Council Meeting Minutes April 25,
2019 and May 16, 2019 for the official county record. '

SHikp -
Attachment

C: Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator
Cristina Berrios, Assistant County Attorney, County Attorney’s Off icé
John Petrelli, Director, Risk Management and Professional Standards
Yolanda S. Brown Manager, Fiscal Division, Community and Famlly Servnces Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, F|nance Division
Nanette Melo, Management & Budget Administrator,Office of Management and Budget






Who:

Date:

Time:

Location:

Orange County
Family Services Department
Head Start Division

POLICY COUNCIL
MEETING

Policy Council Members
THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2019

6:30 p.m.

Great Oaks Village Dining Hall
1768 E. Michigan Street
Orlando, FL. 32806

Child Care Provided
Children’s snacks provided

Sandra Moore:
407-836-8913 (8am-5pm)
Email Sandra.moore2@ocfl.net

See you there!




Orange County Government @ Policy Council Meeting

GOV Dining Hall ® 1768 East Michigan Street, Orlando, FL 32806

May 16, 2019 6:30 p.m.

1.

2,

Call to Order— Chairperson
Roll Call - Secretary

e Confirm Quorum
Adoption of Agenda
Secretary Report

a. Review of Minutes from April 25, 2019
Officer’s Report
Commissioner/Commissioner’s Liaison Report

Budget Report

. HR Report

Service Area Reports — (3 minutes)

PFCE, ERSEA, Nutrition, Education/Child Outcomes

10.0Id Business

a. Community Resource Fair Results

11.New Business

a. FHSA Conference Update
b. Grant Application 19/20 — Special Call Meeting

c. Getting Ahead Update

12.Public Comment

13.Adjourn

Next Policy Council Meeting is June 20, 2019






*TOTAL UNIT_C D 7521
*TOTAL.UNIT_CD 7522

*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7525

*TOTAL UNIT_CD:7526

*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7527"
*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7528

Budget
1,417,080.00
11,037,027.00
1566,870.00

417,283.00

265;090.00

1,632,258.00°

March

83,369.72

804,378.83

14,873.98
32,753.46
'5,253.06
121,114.75

ENCu

4,466.98

TOTALYTD

660,652.71

Balance
751,960.31

139,128.14 6,386,903.71 4,507,407.71

63,796.95
- .00
.00

220,871.30
80,503.15
886,368.89

132,614.75
182,086.85
745,889.11

%

46.94
59.16

68.22
31.31
54.30



OBJECT APPR

1120
1130
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200
3125
3179
3410
3510
3530
3610
3720
3820

3910

4010
4020
4110
4115
4121

4123
4412

4418

4422
4482

1FA
1FA

1FA

1FA

- 1FA

1FA

~1FA

1FA
1FB

FC-

1FC
1FC
1FC
1FC
1FC
1FC
1FC

1FC

1FC

1FC -

“1FC

1FC
1FC

1FC

1FC -

1FC
1FG

OBJECT NAME .

REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
‘OTHER SALARIES and WAGES

OVERTIME

*FICA TAXES -

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

- LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE
. HSAJFSA CONTRIBUTION :

PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

" INDIRECT-COSTS

CONTRACT SVC EMPLOY AGENT

" LOCAL TRAVEL
' POSTAGE and MESSENGER SVCS
" TOLL CHARGES -

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT

~ 'COMMUNICATIONS .
- MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

GRAPHIC.REPROD SVCS

- DUES and MEMBERSHIPS :
BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND
‘SUBSCRIPTIONS

" OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
‘PRINTING)

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING

" "SUPPLIES

. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
- $500

.EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000

PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES

"EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

SCHOLARSHIPS,AWARDS,BENEF
SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY

* *TOTAL UNIT_CD 7521

_ CURRENT
BUDGET
852,337.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
-65,204.00
70,403.00

202,300.00

.00
5,714.00

106,329.00 -

15,000.00

5,800.00-
200.00°

300.00
8,000.00

5,000.00 -

3,500.00
500.00
8,000.00

50.00
8,000.00
2,000.00

50.00
4,000.00

50.00

500.00

2,000.00
26,843.00

OCT

45,652.80
753.27

.403.65
3,373.19
3,914.26
8,969.59

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

6, 144 00

.00

.00

.00

HEAD START ADMINISTRATION 7521

NOV

66,809.49

1,031.79
202.96

-.4,923.64-

' 5,205.37

12,335.86.

.00
.00
.00

.00

DEC
61,238.14
871.01
396.63
4,504.78
5,234.88
11,960.86

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

JAN
88,402.69
1,284.99
230.29

-6,415.81 -

7,308.77.

19,218.09

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
1,684.32
209.96
.00
314.99

- .00
.00

21.90
27,485.00

FEB

58,132.48 .

935.90
133.95
4,220.25

1 4,812.76
12,812.42

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
56.40
.00

1,417,080.00 - 6921076 91, 045 19. 8669926 153,184.31 82,710.37

MAR APR
59,156.80 59,156.80
1,008.38 1,290.96
181.44 343.25
4,307.78 -4,341.77

4,901.30 .4,914.67
12,812.50 12,812.50
.00 .00

. 6,499.00 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00
417.40 187.15
61.31 .00
.00 .00
471.14 .00
645.24 322.62
757.56 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
1,364.94 .00
.00 .00
10.56 .00
1,734.79 .00
48.97 .00
.00 .00
54.00 .00

© .00 .00

94,433.10 83,369.72

ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00

2,462.40
.00

4,466. 98

TOTAL
YTD
438,549.20
7,176.30
1,892.17
32,087.22
36,292.01
90,921.82
.00

6,499.00 -

.00
.00

1,943.23°

61.31
.00
2,838.46
1,935.54
1,426.62
.00
6,144.00

.00
2,949.26
209.96
10.56
2,049.78
48.97
.00
132.30

27,485.00
660,652.71

BALANCE
413,787.80
12,823.70
3,107.83
33,116,78
34,110.99
111,378.18
.00
-785.00
106,329.00
-15,000.00
3,866.77
138.69
300.00
3,858.06
3,064.46
1,372.28
500.00
1,856.00

50.00

65,050.74

1,790.04 "

39.44
-512.18
1.03

500.00
1,867.70
-642.00
751,960.31

% BUDGET
USED YTD
51.45
35.88
37.84
49.21
51.55
"44.94

36.87
10.50

21.12
112.80
97.94

.00
6.62
102.39
46.94



OBJECT
1120
1130
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200

3167
3170
3179
3185
3192 -

3197
3350
3410 -
3520
3530
3610
3620 -
3710
3720

3810
3820

3823

3825
3910

4020
4040

4110

4115
4116

4121
4123
4135
4175
4195
4412

4418

4440
4450
4452
4482
6410
6438 *
8120

" 1FF

APPR
1FE
1FE "

AFE
- AFE
1FE

1FE
1FE’
1FE -

1FF
1FF
1FF
1FF
1FF

1FF
1FF

AFF.

1FF

1FF .

1FF
1FF
1FF
1FF

1FF
1FF

1FF

1FD
1FF

1FF
1FF

1FF

1FF

1FF
1FF
1FF

_1FF

1FF
1FF

1FF

1FF
1FF
1FN
1FG
1FJ
1FJ
1FF

OBJECT NAME
REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES

" OTHER SALARIES and WAGES

OVERTIME

FICATAXES .

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

"HSA/FSA'CONTRIBUTION

PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
AGENCIES

JANITORIAL SVC and SUPPLY
'CONTRACT SVC EMPLOY AGENT

 CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING .
' SOFTWARE LICENSING SUPPORT FEE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT
‘OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -

" OTHER INSURANCE and BONDS

LOCAL TRAVEL .
MOVING EXPENSE-CO ASSETS
TOLL CHARGES

"RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT

LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES
UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS
MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS,

. IMPROVEMENTS, AND GROUNDS
-MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER
EQUIPMENT
INTERNAL FLEET MANAGEMENT

'CHARGES -
- GRAPHIC REPROD SVCS

BOOKS, . COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND
SUBSCRIPTIONS

- LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES

OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
PRINTING)

. MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES

EVENT/MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
$500 '

EQUIPMENT.LESS THAN $1000
FOODandDIETARY .
CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL
MISC SUPPLIES OR EXPENSES

. PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES

'EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSETS

. PARENT ACTIVITY FUND

FIELD TRIPS-HEAD START

“*SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY A

EQUIPMENT .
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT > $500
AID TO OTHER GOVT-AGENCIES
*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7522

CURRENT
_BUDGET
6,314,429.00

-50,000.00 °

"10,000.00
483,054.00

- 521,572.00
2,320,381.00
.00
83,802.00

11,500.00
12,300.00
1,100.00
5,000.00

49,700.00

. 5,500.00
13,000.00
~12,000.00
10,000.00

. 1,500.00 -

" 40,000.00
330,000.00
45,000.00
18,000.00

40,000.00
40,000.00

750.00

19,354.00

50.00 -

3,000.00
100.00

22,000.00

70,600.00
"5,500.00

. 50.00

11,750.00
~200,959.00
200.00
50.00
1,500.00

7,000.00

50.00
800.00
15,360.00
253,066.00
. 3,250.00
3,300.00
500.00

oCT
428,948.37
8,640.51

- 3,053.41
32,263.93
36,360.29
102,264.10
.00

.00

.00
1,295.46
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

00

.00

'..00

00
20,553.40
1,678.74
944.00

677.50
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00

3,750.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
" .00

HEAD START EDUCATION AND OPERATIONS 7522

NOV

'583,652.66

11,266.31

2,384.15
43,771.80
48,784.74

-135,477.12°

.00
.00

200.00
647.73
.00

.00 -

.00

.00
10,276.70
2,205.84
2,345.02

338.75
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
712372
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00 .

.00
480.00

DEC
557,649.55
.10,040.28

3,118.96

41,884.62 .

46,911.92
129,118.49
.00

.00

.00

.00
540.88
.00
130.60
12,861.50
10,276.70
2,367.26
2,344.79

621.91
4,602.13

.00

. 2,602,78
00

.00
125.00

.00

781.97
.00

.00
352,00
4,191.46
.00

.00

.00

1,105.52
.00

.00
.00

00 -

.00
.00
.00

JAN
774,244.67
10,501.08
2,770.09
58,162.12

. 65,150.68

217.801.67
.00
.00

648.00
1,363.67
812.00
.00

.00

5,492.85
.00
861.60
.00
135,97
4,544.97
10,276.70
2,427.59
2,446.67

338.75
2,168.16

00
368.06
.00

63.99
.00

-3.38

728.25
1,978.06

.00
516.10

21,362.22"

.00
.00
.00

"1,250.00

238,070. 00
.00

.00
2,940.00

11,037,027.00 640,429.71 850,385.68 834,916.64 '1,427,420.55

FEB
529,002.14
10,661.08
4,748.69
39,733.88
44,149.00
135,330.42
.00

.00

632.51
1,005.70
.00

.00.

18,226.53

10,508.50
.00
719.00
.00
140.00

- 5,545.56

10,276.70
1,964.12
954.98

489.16
2,340.68

.00

580.22
.00

00
.00

2,235.26

556.17
162.24

.00
286.97
2,301.43
.00

.00

.00

500.76

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,440.00

MAR APR .
566,466.60 426,180.31"
9.958.67 12,899.41
280794  3,110.12
42,297.74 32,362.01
47,377.89 36,498.73
151,276.69 111,465.11
200 00
. 90,168.00 .00
83175  1,501.01
1,07996  1,005.70
00 00
00 00
23,568.00  5,376.00
5860.00  7,580.00
.00 .00
93903  715.18
00 00
13700 15078 .
619396  4,538.84
10,276.70° 115,868.85
209769  2,336.03
483559  2,839.46
33875  456.96
2,997.70  1,847.41
.00 00
668.80 5314.43
00 00
35.36 00
00  375.00
2967  390.19
506.71 10,385.04
155.78 00
1,100.70 70.55
1,44309 11,062.11
28,99748  9,801.11
00 - 00
00 00
105.09 00
50076  248.48
00 00
.00 .00
41250 00
.00 .00
00 00
.00 .00
1,425.00 .00

824,481.70 1,004,890.60 804,378.83

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNT
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

7,651.00
7.28
461.30

.00,

.00

9,343.20
.00
.00
.00
.00
19,555.70
.00
.00
.00

5,648.00
15,023.95

00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
63,102.71
.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
6,140.00
12,195.00

TOTAL
YTD

3,866,144.30.

73,967.34
21,894.36
290,476.10
325,233.26
982,733.60
.00
90,168.00

4,397.66
7.045.95
2,867.20

© .00
47,170.53

30,053.85
.00
4,417.16
00

871.53
33,684.83
187,805.75
15,067.27
16,710.51

3,261.78
13,956.08

.00

9,534.29
.00

99.35
500.00

2,651.74

12,958.14
2,296.08

1.171.25
13,660.27
73,771.42

.00
.00

105.09

7,355.52

.00

.00

412.50
238,070.00
.00

.00
6,285.00

‘BALANCE
2,448,284.70
-23,967.34
-11,994.36
192,577.90
196,338.74
1,337,647.40
.00
-6,366.00

-548.66
5,246.77
-2,228.50
5,000.00
2,529.47

-33,897.05
13,000.00
7,582.84
10,000.00
628.47
-13,240.53
142,194.25
29,932.73
1,289.49

27,502.78
11,019.97

750.00

9,819.71
50.00

2,900.65
-400.00

19,348.26

57,641.86
3,203.92

-1,121.25
-1,910.27
64,078.87
200.00
50.00
1,384.91

-355,52

50.00
800.00
14,947.50
14,986.00
3,250.00
-2,840.00
-17,980.00

139,128.14 6,386,903.71 4,507,407.71

% BUDGET
USED YTD
61.23
147.93
219.94
60.13

62.36
4235

.00

107.60

104.77
57.34
302.59
.00
94.91

716.31
.00
36.81
.00
58.10
133.10
56.91
33.48
92.84

31.24
72.45

.00

49.26
.00

3.31
500.00

12.05

18.35
41.75

2,342.50
116.26
68.11
.00

.00

7.01

105.08

.00

.00

2,69
94,07
.00
186.06
3,696.00
59.16



COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH APRIL 30, 2019 FUND: 7409 ‘DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7523 [ADM] - 58% OF FY ELAPSED

} . CURRENT PRE-ENC| ENCUMBERED TOTAL % BUDGET
OBJ |APR |OBJECT NAME ‘BUDGET OCT| | NOV| - DEC JAN FEB MAR APR AMOUNT|- ANMOQUNT YTD| BALANCE USED YTD
1120 [1FQ _|REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES 118,515.00] 7,006.00] 9,448.00| 9,448.00| 14,172.00| 8,689.56| 6,681.63| 6,579.20 .00 .00 62,024.39| 56,490.61 52%
1140 [1FQ [OVERTIME 4,000.00| - 7145 . .00 .00 64.55|° = .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 136.00 3,864.00 3%
2110 |1FQ , |FICA TAXES 9,066.00] 49469 660.48] 660.46| 989.86] 598.58| 482.35] 476.78 .00, .00 4,363.20 4,702.80 48%
2120 [1FQ |RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION . 9,789.00{ 584.60( 78040 780.40| 1,175.93| 717.75| 548.48| 546.35 .00 .00 5,133.91 4,655.09 52%
2130 |1FQ - (LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE 35,700.00{ 1,748.95| 2,332.16| 2332.16| 3,775.44| 2,516.96| 1,800.89( 1,084.82 " .00 .00 15,591.38| 20,108.62 44%
2200 [1FQ |PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST 1,440.00] .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,535.00 .00 .00 .00 1,535.00 -95.00 107%
| TOTAL SALARIES 178,510.00.9,905.69] 13,221.04 13,221.02] 20,177.78| 12,522.85| 11,048.35] 8,687.15 .00 .00 88,783.88] 89,726.12 50%
3125 [1FP [INDIRECTCOSTS . . 6,543.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 6,543.00 0%
3410 [MFR |[LOCAL TRAVEL : -500.00] 00| 172.36 ©.00] 24203 @ 72.13] .00 .00 .00 .00 486.52 13.48 97%
3530 |1FR |TOLL CHARGES ' . . :50.00 .00 .00 T .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00, 0%
3820 |1FR -|MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT . 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 0%
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT lNCLUDING . .
4110 [1FR- |PRINTING) 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 122.47 .00 .00 .00 122.47 -72.47 245%
4418 |1FR |EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM '50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 0%
4482 |1FS |SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY 1,721.00 .00 .00 .00| 1,802.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,802.00 -81.00 105%
- TOTAL OPERATIONS 8,964.00 .00 172.36 .00] 2,044.03 7213 122.47 .00 .00 .00 2,410.99 6,553.01 27%
TOTAL UNIT 7523 187,474.00( 8,905.69( 13,393.40 13,221.02{ 22,221.81] 12,5694.98] 11,170.82} 8,687.15 .00 .00 91,194.87| 96,279.13 49%




COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH APRIL 30, 2019: FUND: 7409 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7524 [SERVICES] - 58% OF FY ELAPSED

= CURRENT]- PRE-ENC ENC TOTAL % BUDGET,

loBJ - |APR -|OBJECT NAME ‘ - BUDGET| . OCT NOV| 'DEG| - JAN|. FEB MAR APR AMOUNT AMOUNT YTD| "BALANCE| USED YTD
1120 |1FT__|REGULAR SALARIES and WAGE 121,496.00| - 8,437.96] 11,355:39] 11,342.78] 16,967.65| 11,329.81] 11,295.38| 11,299.16 00 00]  82,026.13] 39,467.87 58%
2110 |1FT |FICA TAXES - . 920400 596.32| 803.09] 80216| 1,19870] s800.50 797.91| 798.16 00 00 5796.84]  3497.16 - 62%
2120 [1FT |RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION - 10,036.00]  696.96 937.94] 936.90[ 1,401.49] 93583 932.97| 933.28 00 .00 6,775.37| 3,260.63 68%
2130 |1FT |LIFE.and HEALTH INSURANCE 71,400.00| 3,140.68] 4,187.82| 4,187.82| 6,620.40 4,413.60| 4,413.60| 4,413.60 00 00| 31,377.52] 40,022.48 44%
2131 {1FT |HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION .00 .00 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 00| - 00 .00 0%
2200 |1FT _|PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST -~ 2,880.00 - .00] - .00 .00 .00 00| 3,071.00 00 00 00 3,071.00 -191.00 107%
| — TOTAL SALARIES 215,106.00] 12,871.92| 17,284.24] 17,269.66] 26,188.24| 17,479.74] 20,510.86] 17,444.20] 60 00| 129,048.86] 86,057.14 60%
3170 [1FU__|JANITORIAL SVC and SUPPLY . ~—_ 1,500.00 00 .00[° .00 .00 .00 1,550.68] .00 00 107.76 1,550.68 -158.43] ° 1%
4115 |1FU :[MISCELLANEQUS OPERATING SUPPLIES | , 8,000.00 .00 .00 .00 18.62| - .00] 4,322.05 .00 .00 .00 4340.67|  3,659.33 54%
4130 |1FU |HOUSEHOLD AND KITCHEN SUPPLIES ~ 3,200.00 .00 .00 .00 486.99 96.76| 1,737.86 .00 . .00 00 2,321.61 878.39 73%
4135 |1FU |FOODandDIETARY - - 1,575,104.00 00| 83,233.29] 55,058.24| 202,358.77 28:88] 238,944.62| 72,233.48 00| 656,831.48| 651,857.28| 266,415.24 83%
4482 [1FS |SELFINS-PROP CASUALTY 14,136.00 00| . .00 .00 11,331.00 00 .00 .00 .00 00| 11,331.00]  2,805.00 80%
TOTAL OPERATIONS” 1,601,940.00] 00|, 83,233.29| 55,068.24| 214,195.38| _ 125.64| 246,565.21| 72,233.48 00| 666,939.23| 671,401.24| 273,599.53 83%

TOTAL UNIT 7524 1,817,046.00 12.871.92( 100,517-53| 72,327.90| 240,383.62| 17,605.38| 267,066.07 | 89,677.68 00| 656,939.23| 800,450.10] 359,656.67 80%



OBJECT = APPR

3185

3197

3420 -
3610 .

3620
3910

4020
4030

4040
4110

4115
4116

4418

1FH

-1FH.
1FH
- 1FH.

1FH

“1FH-
1FH.
- 1FH

1FH -
1FH .

“1FH
1FH

1FH

. OBJECT NAME .
. CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT

. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
" OUT OF COUNTY'TRAVEL
- RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
- LEASES- BUILDINGS'/STRUCTURES'

GRAPHIC REPROD SVCS .
BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS AND

'A-SUBSCRIPTIONS .
~ TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST

LICENSE AND- CERTIFICATION.FEES
OFFICE - SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
PRINTING) :

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES

. EVENT/MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

CURRENT
.BUDGET
13,500.00

625.00
39,400.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
©.2,000.00

1,000.00-
- 88,754.00
1,500.00 .

1:500.00

1,591.00

2,000.00 -

1,000.00

HEAD START TRAINING 7525

OCT NOV “DEC  JAN  FEB
00 00 . .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00 .00
220450 808.97 4,861.28 4,019.68 3,357.04
00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3,050.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00 - .00 00 .00 .00

00 00 .00 00 - .00
.00 - .00 .7,859.36 3,621.01 3,395.00
00 .00 -7500 -7500 350.00

00 .00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 .00 00 Q0

00 .00 5000 600.00 .00

00 .00 .00 00 .00

MAR
.00

.00
3,370.00
1,493.75

.00

.00

© .00
750.00
1,350.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

ENCUM
BERED

APR AMOUN

.00 .00

.00 .00
4,118.98 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

00 . .00
10,755.00 .00
.00 .00

.00 :00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00

15687000 5,344.50 808.97 12,695.64 8,165.69 7,102.04 6,963.75 1487398

TOTAL
YTD
.00

.00
22,830.45
1,493.75
3,050.00
.00

- .00
26,380.37
1,550.00
.00

.00

650.00

.00
65,954.57

BALANCE
13,500.00

625.00
16,569.55
506.25
-1,050.00
2,000.00

1,000.00
62,373.63
-50.00
1,500.00

1,591.00
1,350.00

1,000.00
100,915.43

% BUDGET
USED YTD
.00

.00
57.95
74.69

162.50

.00

.00 -

29.72
103.33

.00

.00
32.50

.00
35.67



OBJECT APPR
1120

1140
2110
2120
2130

2131

2200

3195
3410

3530°

3720

4020
4040

4110 .

4115

4121

4418
4482

1F

- AR
AR
- 1FL -

1FI
1FI

“1FI
1FK
1FK

1FK

AFK.

- 1FK-
1FK-

1FK

1FK

1FK”

1FK.
“1FK

OBJECT-NAME o
REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME :

. FICATAXES = - .
- . RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
| LIFE and HEALTH:INSURANCE

HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION

] PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

. _VCONTRACT SERVICES MEDICAL
- LOCAL TRAVEL -

TOLL CHARGES -
COMMUNICATIONS .

 BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS VIDEOS AND
_SUBSCRI PTIONS

LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

_ PRINTING)
" MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING -

SUPPLIES

- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN

$500

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY

*TOTAL UNIT CD 7526

HEAD START DISABILITIES AND MENTAL HEALTH 7526

CURRENT
BUDGET

" 216,391.00

1,500.00
-16,554.00

" 17,874.00

47,600.00
- .00
1,524.00
301,443.00
75,000.00

3,300.00"

200.00
2,500.00

-2,500.00
500.00

3,200.00
22,500.00

50.00
. 500.00

5,590.00
115,840.00

OCT .

13,309.53
" 63.66
908.55
'1,104.63
'3,205.28

.00~

.00
18, 591.65.

.00°

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

17,665.60
:00
1,198.82
11,459.18
4,274.18

.00, .
00 -

.24,597.78
1,050.00
"145.78

. .00
215.04
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

‘NOV

'DEC
17,665.60
.00

1,198.82".

1,459.18
4,274.18
.00

15.26

215.04

00

.00

94.34

.00

.00

.00

=00,

00

24,597.78
'4,421.00 -

284.90

-JAN

26,897.60

1,229.43
1,933.81
2,323.29

' 6,254.07

.00

.00
38,638.20
3,329.00

235.63

8.72
-215.04

149.00

.00 |

.00

98.03

.00

.00
8,767.00

FEB

17,665.60
.00
1,206.14
1,459.18

4,169.38 .

.00

00
24,500.30
2,369.00
277.48

4.13

.00

1,036.60
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

1,410.82 5,030.54 12,802.42 3,687.21
417,283.00 18,591.65 26,008.60 29,628.32 51;440.62 28,187.51 34,261.14 32,753.46 63,796.95 220,871.30

MAR
17,489.47

00

1,192.69

1,444.63 -

4,169.38
B .00
1,625.00
25,921:17
7,611.00
284.86
13.95
'430.16

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

APR
17,580.72
41.38
1,202.83
1,455.59
4,169.38
.00

.00
24,449:90
4,135.00
187.17
.00

215.08

00
.00
.00
3,766.31
.00

.00
.00

ENCUMBE
.RED
AMOUNT

T 00
.00

.00

.00

.00 -

.00

.00 .

.00
53,744.00
.00
.00
.00

10,052.95

.00

.00

.00

.00

00
.00

-8,339.97 8,303.56 63,796.95

TOTAL
YTD
128,274.12
1,334.47
'8,841.66
10,705.68
30,515.85

.00

1,625.00
181,296.78
22,915.00

1,415.82
42.06

1,290.36

1,185.60
.00

94.34
3,864.34
.00

.00

8,767.00
39,574.52

BALANCE
-88,116.88
165.53
7,712.34
7,168.32
17,084.15
.00

-101.00

120,146.22
-1,659.00

1,884.18"

157.94
1,209.64

-8,738.55
500.00

3,105.66

18,635.66

50.00

500.00
-3,177.00

12,468.53 .

132,614.75

% BUDGET
USED YTD
59.28
88.96

53.41
59.90
64.11

.00

106.63
60.14
102.21
42.90
21.03
51.61

44954
.00

. 295
17.17
.00
.00
156.83

89.24
68.22



OBJECT APPR

1120
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131

2200 -

3179
3196

3410 -
3530 -

3720
4020
4110
4115
4121

4123
4143

4418 ©

8120

1FV
1FV
1FV

1FV

1FV
1EV

1FV. -
1FW

1FW

1FW .

1FW
1FW

1FW

" 1FW

1FW

1EW
1FW
1FW

1FW
1FW

OBJECT NAME

REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME

FICA TAXES

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

- LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION
PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

* CONTRACT SVC EMPLOY AGENT

CONTRACT SERVICES MEDICAL
LOCAL TRAVEL
TOLL CHARGES-

" COMMUNICATIONS _
" BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
PRINTING)

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES

.COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN

$500-
EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000
MEDandSURG SUPPLIES

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.
" AID TO OTHER GOVT AGENCIES

*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7527

HEALTH AND DENTAL 7527

CURRENT :
BUDGET oCT
146,789.00 8,410.02
1,140.00 31.10
11,22900  626.82
12,125.00  697.24
47,600.00 “1,360.87
. .00 . .00
1,143.00 . .00
.10,000.00 . .00
5,000.00 .00
1,00000 . .00
200.00 .00
2,880.00 © .00
84.00 .00
2,000.00 .00
7,500.00 .00
50.00 - .00
2,100.00 .00
6,750.00 .00
500.00 .00
7,000.00 .00

265,090.00 11,126.05

NOV DEC JAN FEB
9,188.48 8,923.60 11,847.00 6,280.72
950.54 66.23 .00 .00
75716 66960 90811 463.55
832,49 74257 97858 518.80
1,227.92 1,227.92 3,191.23 1,860.82
.00 - 00 00 00
00 00 .00 00
00 ..00 .00 00
.00 00 .00 .00
98.75 .00 95.23 .00
~.00 00 8.37 00
176.98 18523  196.01 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 462.99
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 00 00

13,232.32 11,815.15 17,224.53 9,586.88

MAR
6,491.67
88.63
481.90
508.80
1,562.33
.00
1,218.00
.00

84.95
1,436.78

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
12,265.16

APR
3,636.48
.00
265.43
283.62
632.36
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

137.01-

.00
.00
-398.16
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
5, 253, 06

ENCUM
BERED

AMOUN  TOTAL BALANC

T YTD E

.00 54,677.97 92,111.03

.00 1,136.50 3.50

.00 4,172.57 7,056.43

.00 4,562.10 7,562.90

.00 11,063.45 36,536.55

.00 .00 .00

.00 1,218.00 -75.00

.00 .00 10,000.00

.00 .00 2,500.00

.00 193.98 806.02

.00 8.37 191.63

.00 1,087.33 1,792.67

.00 .00 84.00

.00 84.95 1,915.05

.00 1,834.94 5,665.06

.00 .00 50.00

.00 .00 2,100.00

.00 462.99 6,287.01

.00 .00 500.00

.00 00 7,000.00

.00 80,503.15 #HHHHRHHE

%
BUDGE

USED
YTD
37.25
99.69
37.16
37.63
23.24
- .00
106.56
.00
50.00
19.40
4.19
37.75

.00
4.25
24.47
.00
6.86
.00

.00
31.31



OBJECT
1120
1130
1140
2110
2120
2130 - .
2131
2200
3410
3530
3720

4020
4110
4115
4121
4123
4412

4418
4450

PARENT FAMILY AND CONMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 7528

ENCU

MBER

ED
CURRENT ’ . i AMOU TOTAL % BUDGET
APPR  OBJECT NAME BUDGET oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR NT YYD BALANCE USEDYTD
1EX REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES 1,057,816.00 61,526.41 -86,950.40 82,939.06 -122,910.73 82,630.03 78,825.05 81,590.24. .00 597,371.92 460,444.08 - 56.47
1FX . OTHER SALARIES and WAGES 20,000.00 .00 - 2,588.74 2,151.68 5614.54 524472  3,899.92  3,227.52 .00 22,727.12 -2,727.12 113.64
X . OVERTIME . ' 5,000.00 1,013.03 366.99 1,049.50 1,066.47 1,417.25 1,801.54  1,525.51 .00 8,240.29 -3,240.29 164.81
1FX : FlCA TAXES ) : 80,923.00 4,545.59 6,537.04 6,250.66  9,451.31 6,612.99  6,148.39  6,289.03 00 45,735.01 35,187.99 56.52
X - RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION . 87,376.00 5,150.79 6,871.19 6,93745 10,326.94 7,191.97 6,823.18 7,038.19 .00 .50,339.71 37,036.29 57.61
1FX . LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE - - 333,200.00° 13, 216 52 17,62410 19,538.60 30,510.54 20,215.36 20,215.36 20,531.15 .00 141,851.63 191,348.37 42.57
AFX HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION - ) .00 .00 : .00 .00 © .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
1FX PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST 11,427.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 11,779.00 .00 .00 11,779.00 -352.00 103.08
1FY LOCAL TRAVEL 3,000.00 .00 95.71 77.66 15332  1,028.47. -317.75 102.27 .00 1,139.68 1,860.32 37.99
1FY TOLL CHARGES ™~ 200.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00
1FY COMMUNICATIONS ) : 5,000.00 .00 196.01 -186.01 . 196.01 .00 392.10 196.05 .00 1,176.18 - 3,823.82 23.52

- BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND . L . . ) .o
1FY SUBSCRIPTIONS 50.00 .00 .00 .00 167238 .00 .00 .00 .00 1.672.38 -1,622.38 3,34476
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING .

1FY ' PRINTING) 7,000.00 .00 .00 .00 - 108.95 .00 .00 .00 .00 108.95 6,891.05 1.56
1FY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES '500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 8.99 .00 .00 8.99 491.01 -1.80
1FY COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $500 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 50.00 .00
1FY ~ EQUIPMENT LESS.THANS$1000 - 500.00 .00- .00 - .00 477.84 .00 215.58 260.46 .00 953.88 -453.88 190.78
1FY PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES ) 7,000.00 .00 .00 .00  1,499.99 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,499.99 5,500.01 21.43
1FY EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 4,000.00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 .00
1FY PARENT ACTIVITY FUND 9,216.00 .00 .00 .00 729.29 97.96 582.58 354.33 .00 1,764.16 7,451.84 19.14

*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7528 . 1,632,258.00 85, 452 34 121,230.18 119,140.62 184,718.31 124,338.75- 130,373.94 121,114.75 00 886,368.89 745,889.11 54.30



05/01/2019 PAGE: 1

ORANGE COUNTY

Department 062

FY 2019 Monthly Expense | Report

For the selected Department and Unit, by Object and Appmprlallon

Through 05/01/2019

FUND: 8290 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7537

OBJECT APPR OBJECT NAME

1 1120 9EA REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES

1140 9EA OVERTIME
2110, . 9EA FICATAXES
2120 9EA  RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION -
2130 '9EA  LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE
2200 - 9EA PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST
OBJECT CATEGORY 1 .-
2 3125 9EB’ " INDIRECT COSTS
3185 . 9EC’ CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING
3410 9EC LOCAL TRAVEL

3510 9EC -POSTAGE and MESSENGER SVCS

. BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS,
4020 9EC - AND SUBSCRIPTIONS -

" QFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
4110 SEC . PRINTING) .
MISCELLANEQUS OPERATING
4115 9EC SUPPLIES .
4123 9EC. EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000 .
4482 9EC SELF INS PROP CASUALTY .
OBJECT CATEGORY 2

“TOTAL UNIT_CD 7537

TOTAL

CURRENT
BUDGET
612,073.00
© .00

- 47,164.00
- 50,458.00
281,458.00
' 700.00

- 991,853.00

42,498.00
1,400.00
100.00
100.00

25,000.00

31,155.00 -

30,000.00
10,000.00
155.00
*140,408.00

'1,132,261.00

1,132,261.00

ocT
1,689.60
.00
96.44

-139.57

993.82
.00
2,919.43

.00 .

00
.00
00
.00

.00

291943

2,915.43

NOV
2,586.72
© .00
152.32
188.20
1,325.14
.00
4,252,38
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

4,252. 38

4,252.aa

DEC
32,317.49
.00
2,328.61
2,706.60
8,420.45
.00

4577315

00

.00
268
00

.00
.00

.00

.00

00

268
'45,775.83

JAN FEB
110,255:98  76,196.13
128.16 00
B,088.52  '5.606.43
9,301.80  6.418.04
24,878.64° 19.430.33
00 - .00
152,653.20- 107,650.93
.00 .00

.00 .00

00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 00

00 .00

188.00 00
188.00 .00
152.841.20 10765093

45,775.83 ;IEZ,BM.ZU 107,650.93

MAR
2,278.40
.00
146.24
188.20
1,074.68
639.00
4,326.52
.00

.00

.00
80.50

.00

.00

80. 50
4,407.02'

4,407.02

APR
167,152.87
.00
12,158.63
13,981.06
42,865.51
.00
236,158.07
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

236, 158 07

236,158.07

PRE-ENCUM. ENCUM.
AMOUNT AMOUNT

.00

00
00
.00

TOTAL
YTD BALANCE

392,477.19 219,595.81

128.16 -128.16
28,577.19 18,586.61
32,923.57 17.534.43
98,988.57 182,469.43

639.00 61.00

§53,733.68 438,119.32
.00 42,498.00

.00 1,400.00

2.68 97.32

80.50 19.50

.00 25,000.00

.00 31,155.00

.00 30,000.00

.00 10,000.00

188.00 -33.00
271.18 140,136.82
554,004.86 578,256.14

554,004.86 578,256.14

% BUDGET
USED YTD
64.12

.00

60.59
65.25
3517
91.29
55.83

.00

.00

2.68

80.50

.00

.00






DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $88.88 (7009 062 7522 3710 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH BY NESTLE | 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $88.88 (7009 062 7522 4123 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA  |READYREFRESH BY NESTLE . 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $10.05°|7009 062 7522 3710 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA = |READYREFRESH 'BY NESTLE 4/2/2019| 4/3/2019 $10.05 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA - |READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $54.94 |7009 062 7522 3710 "|ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH:-BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $54.94 |7009 062 7522 3610 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH: BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $54.94 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA - |READYREFRESH BY. NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $50.93 (7009 062 7522 3610 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA . |[READYREFRESH BY NESTLE |- 4/2/2019| - 4/3/2019 " $50.93 17009 062 7522 3710 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA  .|READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 - $50.93 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA  -|READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $45.91|7009 062 7522 3610 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH'BY.NESTLE 4/2/2019. 4/3/2019 '$45.91 {7009 062 7522 3710 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 4/2/2019 4/3/2019 $45.91 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard -
DUCK, CORTINA AHCA SERVICE FEE 4/3/2019 - 4/4/2019 $0.43 '|7009 062 7522 3167 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE | 4/3/2019 4/4/2019 $13.25 {7009 062 7522 3167 ORANGE COUNTY:BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#¢] 4/12/2019 4/15/2019 $490.14 {7009 062 7522 4110 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1440 4/1/2019 4/2/2019 - $92.82 [7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1501 4/9/2019 4/10/2019 $83.56 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1501 4/9/2019 4/10/2019 $83.56 (7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY MERA BAZAR 4/11/2019 4/15/2019 $108.33 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY SQ HORIZONS MEDICA 4/15/2019 4/16/2019 $1,451.78 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY WAL-MART #1084 4/17/2019 4/18/2019 $5.54 7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1501 4/17/2019 4/18/2019 $44.74 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1501 - 4/17/2019 4/18/2019 $44.74 (7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1440 4/18/2019 4/19/2019 $46.64 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
'FLORES, DAISY WM SUPERCENTER 4/24/2019 4/25/2019 $147.04 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE ‘COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #436 ' 4/25/2019 4/26/2019 $36.98 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY - |PUBLIX #1501 - 4/26/2019 4/29/2019 $20.23 {7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 4/24/2019 4/26/2019 $557.45 |7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO ©  {THE HOME DEPOT 4/26/2019 4/29/2019 $94.88 {7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN [WAL-MART #3162 4/4/2019 4/5/2019 $6.00 {7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN (WM SUPERCENTER . 4/4/2019 4/5/2019 $17.82 |7009 062 "|7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH;, KERRY-ANN |WM.SUPERCENTER 4/10/2019 4/11/2019 $95.76- (7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |WM SUPERCENTER 4/12/2019 4/15/2019 $20.79 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN - |WM SUPERCENTER 4/17/2019| 4/18/2019| $35.64 {7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN - |WAL-MART #4160 4/18/2019 4/19/2019 $14.85 {7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN [UBER TRIP 4/22/2019 4/23/2019 $3.00 |7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |UBER -TRIP 4/22/2019 4/23/2019 $28.46 (7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE-COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |UBER TRIP 4/26/2019| - - 4/29/2019 $30.46 |7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |UBER TRIP 4/26/2019]. 4/29/2019 $5.00 {7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard




SMITH, KERRY-ANN [UBER TRIP 4/26/2019 4/29/2019 $3.00 {7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO |- 4/26/2019 4/29/2019 $840.52 |7009 {062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
SMITH, KERRY-ANN |ABM PARKING ORLANDO E 4/26/2019(.  4/29/2019 $95.00-|7009 062 7525 3420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA. : "|OTC BRANDS, ° . 4/19/2019 4/22/2019 $212.64 |7009 062 7526 4110 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA . - |DUNKIN #301017° 4/24/2019 4/25/2019 $39.98 (7009 . |062 7526 4116 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA  |PUBLIX #436 4/26/2019 "4/29/2019 $241.78 |7009 062 7526 4116 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA JASON'S DELI ORS 4/26/2019 4/29/2019 $658.55 |7009 062 7526 4116 .|ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
CLAYTON, AMANDA |WM SUPERCENTER 3/29/2019 4/1/2019 .$16.02 |7009 062 7528 4450 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
CLAYTON, AMANDA-|WAL-MART #0942 4/4/2019 4/5/2019/|. $107.68 |7009 062 7528 4450 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
“|cLAYTON, AMANDA |PUBLIX #436 4/4/2019 4/5/2019 $214.95 |7009 062 7528 4450 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
CLAYTON, AMANDA |WAL-MART #3162 4/12/2019 4/15/2019 $41.31 {7009 062 7528 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
CLAYTON, AMANDA '|WM SUPERCENTER® 4/19/2019 4/22/2019 $19.53 [7009 |062 7528 4450 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #1440 4/1/2019 4/2/2019 $92.82 |7409 062 7524 . |4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard




Head Start Policy Council
Human Resources Committee
April 2019 Actions

I -Pending Approval for hire

" Job Title . - N " Candidate’s Name

il. Térf_ninatio_n from ‘e_mpldymeht_'(Invclunta'riIY)

JobTitle: - |Reason ' Employee’s Name

- Ill. Separation from employment (Voluntarily)

[JobTitle . - ‘Reason - | | Employee’s Name

‘Community and Family Services ~ | Become SeIf—Emplbyed N Andrea Bryant

’

Iv. Cd_rrent Head Start Openings — As of 05/06/19

Job Title | Number of Positions Potential Candidates
o ~ in process for hire
'Administrative Specialist 1
Assistant Nutrition Coordinator 1
~ Community Services Worker 1
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor 1
Food Service Assistant 1
Téacher-Assistaht _ 10
__ - Teacher 3
Licensed Practical Nurse 3

U: HS Policy Council Committee Report





































, - . Refrigerator Notes
R Facilitating Children‘s Emotion Learning:

Parents as “Emotion Coaches”
Describing children’s feelings is a powerful way to strengthen your child’s
emofional literacy. Once children have emotion language, they will be able to
better regulate their own emotions because they can tell you how they feel.

The following is a list of emotions that can be commented upon when playing
with a child. Use this checklist to practice describing your child’s emotions.

Feelings/Emotional Examples
Literacy
— happy ® “That is frustrating, and you are staying caim and |
—__ Trustrated trying to do that again.”
____cam ° .
__ proud “You look proud of that drawing.”
— excifed ® vou seem confident when reading that story,”
____ pleased .
sad ® “You are so patient. Even though it fell down
| : helpful twice, you just keep trying to see how you can
’\[,T " worried make it faller. You must feel pleased with yourself
- _ confident for being so patient.”
— patient ® You look like you are having fun playing with your
—_ having fun friend, and he looks like he enjoys doing this with
_____ jealous you.”
_____ forgiving ® . .
___ caring “You are so curious. You are trying out every way
_ curious you think that can go together.”
— . angry 1 ® you are forgiving of your friend because you know
—_ mad it was a mistake.” |
interested ~
_____ embarrassed

Modeling Feeling Talk and Sharing Feelings
® am proud of you for solving that problem.”

® | am really having fun playing with you.”
’F“. ® | was nervous it would fall down, but you were careful and patfient, and your plan
' worked.” N





















Who:

Date:

Time:

Location:

Orange County
Family Services Department
Head Start Division

POLICY COUNCIL
MEETING

Policy Council Members
THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2019

6:30 p.m.

Great Oaks Village Dining Hall

1768 E. Michigan Street
Orlando, FL 32806

Child Care Provided
Children’s snacks provided

Sandra Moore:
407-836-8913 (8am-5pm)
Email Sandra.moore2@ocfl.net

See you there!




” JAGENDA_

Orange County Government ® Policy Council Meeting
GOV Dining Hall ® 1768 East Michigan Street, Orlando, FL 32806

June 20, 2019 6:30 p.m.

=

Call to Order — Chairperson
2. Roll Call- Secretary
e Confirm Quorum
3. Adoption of Agenda
4. Secretary Report
a. Review of Minutes from May 16, 2019
5. Officer’s Report
6. Commissioner/Commissioner’s Liaison Report
7. Budget Report
8. Update Status of Board of County Commissioners Report
9. HR Report
10.Service Area Reports — (3 minutes)
PFCE, ERSEA, Nutrition, Education/Child Outcomes
11.0ld Business
12.New Business

a. Getting Ahead Graduation / Transition to Staying Ahead
b. Year-end Celebrations

13.Public Comment

14.Adjourn

Next Policy Council Meeting is July 18 2019






OBJECT APPR

1120
1130
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200

3125

3179

3410

3510 .

3530
3610
3720
3820
3910
4010

4020

4110

4115
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4123
4412

4418
4422

4482 -

1FA
1FA
1FA

-1FA

1FA
1FA
1FA
1FA

1FB
1FC
1FC
1FC
1FC

1FC -
" 1FC

1FC
1FC
1FC

1FC

1FC

1FC

1FC
1FC

1FC

1FC

AFC .

1FG

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES. MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: FUND: 7009 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7521 [ADM] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT NAME -

. REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES

OTHER SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME

- FICA TAXES

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION:
LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

" HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION
. PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST.

. TOTAL SALARIES
INDIRECT COSTS .
CONTRACT SVC EMPLOY AGENT
LOCAL TRAVEL
POSTAGE and MESSENGER SVCS
TOLL CHARGES
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT -
COMMUNICATIONS
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT
GRAPHIC REPROD SVCS
DUES and MEMBERSHIPS
BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND
SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
PRINTING)

MISCELLANEOUS. OPERATING SUPPLIES
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
$500 - ,

EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000
PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
SCHOLARSHIPS,AWARDS,BENEF
SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY

. OPERATIONS
*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7521

CURRENT
BUDGET
852,337.00
20,000.00

5,000.00.

65,204.00
70,403.00
202,300.00
00

. 571400
1,220,958.00
108,329.00
15,000.00
5,800.00
200.00
300.00

8,000.00

5,000.00
'3,500.00
500.00
8,000.00

50.00
8,000.00
2,000.00

50.00
4,000.00
50.00

500.00
2,000.00
26,843.00
196,122.00

'0CT
45,652.80
- 753.27
403.65
3,373.19
'3,914.26
-8,969.59
.00

00
63,066.76
00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00°

.00
6,144.00

.00
00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
6,144.00

NOV
66,809.49
1,031.79
202.96
.4,923.64
5,205.37
12,335.86
.00

00
190,509.11
.00

.00

213,52

.00

.00

.00

322.56
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
536.08

DEC
.61,238.14
871.01

396.63

450478
5,234.88

" 11,960.86
00

00
84,206.30
.00

.00

274.22

00

00
1,896.18
322.56

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

2,492.96

JAN
.88,402.69
1,284.99
230.29

- 6,415.81
7.308.77
19,218.09
.00

.00
122,860.64
.00

.00

384.94

.00

.00
1,584.32
209.96

.00
314.99
.00

.00

21.90
27,485.00
30,323.67

FEB’

58,132.48
935.90
133.95

4,220.25-

481276
. 12,812.42
.00

00

81,047.76
.00

00
466.00
.00

.00
47114
00
669.07
00

00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

© 56.40
.00
1,662.61

1,417,080.00 69,210.76 91,045.19 86,699.26 153,184.31 82,710.37

MAR
59,156.80
1,008.38
181.44
4307.78

© 4,901.30°

12,812.50
.00
6,499.00
88,867.20
.00

.00
417.40
61.31

00
471.14
645.24
757.55
.00

.00

.00
1,364.94
.00

10.56
1,734.79
48,97

.00
54.00
.00

'5,565.90
94,433.10

APR
59,156.80
1,290.96
© 34325
4,341.77
4,914.67
12,812.50
.00

00
82,859.95
.00

.00
187.15
00

.00

.00
32262

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
509,77
83,369.72

MAY
59,156.80
1,136.76
864.76
4,369.90
4,957.75
12,812.50
.00

.00
83,298.47
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
235.57
321.96
372.54
.00
2,625.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
2,462.40
.00

.00

.00

.00
6,017.47
89,315.94

PRE-ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
00
00
00
.00
00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

'ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00
1,067.91
.00
328.56
.00

.00

00
.00
.00

.00
.00
00

1,396.47
1,396.47

TOTAL

© YD
497,706.00
8,313.06
2,156.93
36,457.12

41,249.76°

103,734.32
.00
6,499.00
696,716.19
.00

.00
1,943.23
61.31

.00
3,074.03
2,257.50
1,799.16
.00
8,769.00

.00
2,949.26
209.96

10.56
4,512.18
48.97

.00
132.30
27,485.00

53,252.46 -

749,968.65

BALANCE
354,631.00
11,686.94
2‘,243.07
28,746.88
29,153.24
98,565.68
{00
J-7as.00
524,241.81
106,329.00
1,000.00
3,856.77
138.69
300.00
3,858.06
2,742.50
{37228
500.00
.769.00

50.00
5,050.74
1.,790.04

39.44
-512.18
1.03

500.00
1,867.70

{-642.00
141,473.07
665,714.88

5
|
|
|
|
f
|
|
\
i
|
|
|
|
i
I
I

% BUDGET
USED YTD
58,39
41.57
85.44
55.91
58.59
51.28
.00
113.74
57.06
.00

.00
33.50
30.65
.00
51.77
45.15
60.79
.00
109.61

.00
36.87
10.50

21.12
112.80
97.94

.00
6.62
102.39
27.86
53.02
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3167
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3185
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3197
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3720

3810
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3823

3825
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4116
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4121
4123
4135
4175
4195
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4418

4440
4450
4452

4482 .

6410
6438
8120

1FE
1FE

1FE -

1FE
1FE
1FF

1FF
1FF

1FF .

1FF

1FF

1FF
1FF
1FF
1FF
1FF

1FF .
1FF

1FF

AFF
1FF

1FF

1FD
1FF

CAFF

1FF

“1FF
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. _COMMUNITY: AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: 'FUND: 7008 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7522 [SERVICES] -67% OF FY ELAPSED

'OBJECT NAME
" REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES

OTHER SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME

FICA TAXES
‘RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

LIFE-and HEALTH INSURANCE

-HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION
* UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST
"TOTAL SALARIES

. PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
_AGENCIES -

JANITORIAL SVC and SUEPLY
CONTRACT SVC-EMPLOY AGENT
CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING

" SOFTWARE LICENSING SUPPORT FEE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT -
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED *
OTHER INSURANCE and BONDS

. LOCAL TRAVEL

MOVING EXPENSE-CO ASSETS

‘TOLL CHARGES
* RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT

LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES
uTILUTIES
COMMUNICATIONS
MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS,
IMPROVEMENTS, AND GROUNDS
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT"
INTERNAL FLEET MANAGEMENT

_CHARGES

‘GRAPHIC REPROD SVCS

. BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND

SUBSCRIPTIONS
LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES

' OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

PRINTING) -

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES
EVENT/MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS
SOFTWARE < $1000° -

- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $500

EQUIPMENT.LESS THAN $1000

' FOODandDIETARY

CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL
MISC SUPPLIES OR EXPENSES
PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSETS
PARENT ACTIVITY FUND
FIELD TRIPS-HEAD START

. SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY

EQUIPMENT

’ COMPUTER EQUIPMENT > $500

AID TO OTHER GOVT AGENCIES
"OPERATIONS
‘TOTAL UNIT_CD 7522

CURRENT
BUDGET
'6,314,429.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
483,054.00
5§21,572.00
2,320,181.00

.00

200.00
_ 83,802.00
9,783,238.00

11,500.00
12,300.00
1,100.00
5,000.00

" 49,700.00

5,500.00
13,000.00
12,000.00
10,000.00

1,500.00

40,000.00

330,000.00 -

45,000.00
18,000.00

40,000.00
40,000.00

750.00

19,354.00°

50.00

.3,000.00
100.00

22,000.00

5§7,600.00

5,500.00 -

4,600.00

" 50,00
11,750.00
200,959.00
200.00
50.00
1,500.00

7,000.00

50.00
800.00
"15,360.00
253,066.00
9,150.00
5,800.00
500.00

ocT
428,948.37
8,640.51
3,053.41

32,263.93"

36,360.29
102,264.10
.00

.00

.00
611,530.61
.00
1,295.46
.00

.00

.00-

.00

00

.00

.00

-.00

- .00
20,553.40
1,678.74
944.00

677.50
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
-.00

.00
© .00

..00
.00
.00

© .00
00
.00

3,750.00

00

.00
.00
00
00
.00
‘00

NOV |

583,652.66
11,266.31

1 2,384.15
43,771.80
48,784.74
135477.12
.00

.00

.00
825,336.78

- 200.00

647.73 -

.00
© .00
.00

812,50
.00

' 641.46
.00
17718
.00
10,276.70
2,205.84

2,345.02

338.75
.00

.00

.00
.00
00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

00
.00
712372
00

00

100

00

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
480.00

1,253,789.00  28,899.10 25,048.90
11,037,027.00 640,429.71 850,385.68

DEC
567,649.55
10,040.28
3,119.96
41,884.62
46,911.92
129,118.49
00

00

00
788,724.82

584,39
647.73
2,055.20
00

.00

.00

00
540.88
00
130.60
12,861.50
10,276.70
2,367.26
2,344.79

621.91
4,602.13

.00

2,602.78
.00

.00
125.00

.00

781.97

.00 .

.00

.00
352,00
4,191.46
.00

.00

.00

1,105.52

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
46,191.82
834,916.64

JAN . FEB
774,244,867 529,002.14
10,501.08  10,661.08
.2,770.09  4,748.69
58,162.12 - ,39,733.88
65,150.69 44,149.00

217,801.67 - 135,33042.

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

1,128,630.32 763,625.21

648.00 632.51

1,363.67 1,00570 -

812,00 .00
.00 .00
.00 ° 18,226.53

5492.85 10,508.50
.00 .00

861.60 719.00°

.00 00
13597 140,00
454497 554556
10,276.70  10,276.70
242750  1,954.12
244667  954.98

338.75 489.16
2,168.16  2,340.68

.00 .00

. 368.06 580.22

.00 .00
63.99 00
.00 .00

-3.38 2,235.26

728.25 556.17
- 1,978.06 ©  162.24
.00 .00

.00 .00
516.10- 286.97
21,362.22 ©  2,301.43

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

1,250.00 500.76

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
238,070.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 00

2,940.00 1,440.00 -

298,790.23  60,856.49
1,427,420.55 824,481.70

MAR
566,466.60
9,958.67
2,807.94
42,297.74-

47,377.89-

151,276.69
.00

00°

90,168.00
910,353,53

831.75

1,079.96.

.00
.00
23,568.00

5,860.00

.00

939.03
.00
137.00
6,193.96
10,276.70
2,097.69
4,835.59

338.75
2,997.70

.00

668.80
.00

35.36
.00

29.67

506.71
. 155.78
.00

1,100.70

1,443.09 .

28,997.48
.00

00
105.08

500.76

.00

.00

412.50

.00

.00

.00

1,425.00
94,537.07.
1,004,890.60

APR
426,180.31
12,899:41

. 3,110.12
32,362.01
36,498.73
111,465.11
00

00

00
622,515.69

1,501.01
1,005.70
00
00
5,376.00

7,580,00
00

71519

00

150.78
4,538.84
115,868.85
2,336.03
12,830.45

456.96
184741

.00

5,314.43
.00

.00
375.00

390.19

10,385.04
.00
.00

70.55
11,062.11
9,801.11
.00

.00

.00

248.48

00"

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-181,863.14

804,378.83

MAY
521,631.31
13,357.60
3,828.65

39,400.36

43,991.73

134,645.76

.00
-145.10
.00
756,710.31

. 25250

1,005.70-

.00
.00
.00

182.85

. .00

00
.00
107.73
322034
10,276.70
- 1417.99
2,748.74

4,082.75
1,634.07

.00

1,893.16
.00

.00
250.00

.00

504.60

225.03.

.00

.00
.00
17,420.24
.00
.00
.00

778.42

.00
.00

00

00

.00

.00
4,155.00
50,155,862
806,866.13

JUN
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

. .00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00°

.00

JuL
.00
.00
.00

.00 .

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00

.00
00
.00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

AUG
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00,

-.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00
.00

.00

00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-.00
.00

SEP
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
00
.00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PRE-ENCUMBERED ENCUMBERED

AMOUNT
.00
.00
.00
00

© .00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

110.00
.00
1476.72

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

00

.00

00
4,199.48
6,570.87
.00
12,357.07
12,357.07

AMOUNT

00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

o

7,560.50
279.08
461.30

00
00

9,160.35
00

.00
2,110.00
.00
16,335.36
.00

.00

00

(=

5,491.44
13,380.88

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
00
53,947.01
.00
.00
.00

.00

00

00
484.00
00

00

.00
8,040.00

117,258.92

117,258.92

TOTAL
YTD
4,387,775.61

87,324.94

25,823.01
329,876.46
369,224.99

1,117,379.36

*.00
-145.10
90,168.00
6,407,427.27

4,650.16
8,051.65
2,867.20

00

47,170.53

30,236.70
00
441716
00

979.26
36,905.17
198,082.45
16,485.26
19,459.25

7,344.53
15,590.15

.00

11,427.45
.00

99.35
750.00

2,651.74

13,462.74
2,521.11
00

1,17125
13,660.27
91,197.66
00

00
105.09

8,133.94

00
00

412.50
238,070.00
00

00
10,440.00
786,342.57
7,193,769.84

BALANCE
1,926,653.39
-37,324.94
-15,823.01
153,177.54
152,347.01

1,202,801.64 *

00
345.10
-6,366.00
3,375,810.73

-71066

3,969.27

2,228.50
5,000.00
2,529.47

'-33,897.05
13,000.00
7,562.84
7,890.00

520.74"

413,240.53
131,917.55
28,514.74
-1,459.25

27,164.03
11,019.97

750.00

7,926.55
50.00

2,900.65

-650.00.

19,348.26

" 44,027.26
2,978.89
3,123.28

-1,121.25
-1,910.27
55,814.33
200.00
50,00
1,394.91

-1,133.94

50.00
800.00
14,463.50
14,996.00
4,950.52
-770.87
-17,980.00
337,830.44
3,713,641.17

% BUDGET
USED YTD
69.49
174.65
258.23
68.29
70.79
48,16

.00

-72.55
107.60
65.49

106.18
67.73
302.59
.00
94.91

716.31
.00
36.81
21.10
65.28
133.10
60.02
36.63
108.11

32.09
72.45

.00

59.04
.00

3.31
750.00

12.05

23.56
45,84
32.10

2,342.50
116.26
72.23
00

00

7.01

116.20

.00
.00

5.84

94.07
45.90
113.28
3,696.00

" 7308
66.35



COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVIC!":'S DEPARTMENT'S MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 30, 2019: FUND: 7409 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7523 [ADM] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

: I ] . CURRENT . 1 PRE-ENC| ENCUMBERED TOTAL % BUDGET

OBJ |JAPR |OBJECT NAME BUDGET OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY AMOUNT AMOUNT YTD| BALANCE| USEDYTD

1120 J1FQ " |REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES 118,515.00] 7,006.00| 9,448.00] 9,448.00{ 14,172.00! 8,689.56| 6,681.63{ 6,579.20| 6,579.20 .00 .00 68,603.59| 49,911.41 58%

1140 |1FQ |OVERTIME ' 4,000.00 71.45 .00 .00 64.55 .00 .00 .00 94.13 .00 .00 230.13 3,769.87 6%
2110 |1FQ |FICATAXES 9,086.00| 494.69 660.48 660.46 089.86 598.58 482.35| 476.78{ 4B3.96 .00 .00 4,847.18 4,218.84 53%][
2120 {1FQ RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 9,789.00|. 584.60 780.40 780.40! 1,175.93 717.76 548.48| 546.35| 551.22 .00 .00 5,685.13 4,103.87 58%| .

2130 [1FQ UIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE 35,700.00{ 1,748.95| 2,332.16] 2,332.16] 3,775.44, 2,516.96| 1,800.89| 1,084.82| 1,084.82 .00 .00 16,676.20| 19,023.80 47%

“]2200 [1FQ |PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST 1,440.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,535.00 © .00 .00 .00 .00 1,535.00 -95.00 107%

TOTAL SALARIES 178,510.00) 9,905.69| 13,221.04| 13,221.02] 20,177.78| 12,522.85] 11,048.35/ 8,687.15] 8,793.33 .00 .00 97,677.21 80,932.79¢ .- ;- 58%

3125 |1FP. [INDIRECT COSTS 6,543.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 6,543.00 0%

3410 [1FR |LOCAL TRAVEL 500.00 .00 172.36 .00 242.03] . 7213 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 486.52 13.48 97%

3530 [1FR |TOLL CHARGES 50.00| .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 0%

3820. |[1FR |MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT ) 50.00 .00| - .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 0%

OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING i . . '

4110 |1FR |PRINTING) . 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 122.47 .00 .00 .00 .00 122.47 -12.47 245%

4418- |1FR |EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 0%

4482 [1FS |SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY 1,721.00 .00 . .00 .00| 1,802.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00, .00 1.802.00 -81.00 105%

: OPERATIONS . 8,964.00 .00 172.36 .00] 2,044.03 72.13 122.47 .00 .00 .00 .00 2,410.99 6,553.01 27%)

TOTAL UNIT 7523 187,474.00] 9,905.69| 13,393.40| 13,221.02| 22,221.81] 12,594.98, 11,170.82| 8,687.15| 8,793.33 .00 .00 99,988.20] 87,485.80: .- 2 +53%




. COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT'S MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 30, 2019: FUND: 7409 DEPT: 062 UNIT:

7524 [SERVICES] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

i CURRENT ) PRE-ENC] ENCUMBERED TOTAL % BUDGET|
0BJ ‘|APR |OBJECT NAME BUDGET| ° -OcCT] Nov|  DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY| AMOUNT AMOUNT YTD| BALANCE USED YTD
1120 [1FT_|REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES 121,496.00]  8,437.96| 11,356.39] 11,342.78| 16,967.65] 11,329.81] 11,296.38] 11,299.16] 11,336.47 00 00 93,364.60] 28,131.40 77%
2910 [1FT . |FICA TAXES RS 9,204.00] 596:32 803.09] 80216 1,198.70] 800.50 797.91| 798.16 801.02 .00 .00 6,597.86]  2,696.14 71%
2120 .- [1FT |RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 10,036.00| = 696.96 937.94| -936.90 1,401.49| .* 935.83 932.97| 933.28 936,38 .00 .00 7711175 2,324.25 %
2130 |1FT " |LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE . 71,400.00| “3,140.68] 4,187.82] -4,187.82| 6,620.40] 4,413.60] 4,413.60] 4,413.60[ 4,413.60 .00 00| 35791.12] 35,608.88 50%
2131 [1FT" |HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION ] .00} .00 -.00 .00 .00 .00 00| .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0%
2200 [1FT |PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST 2,880.00 .00 .0o|- .00 .00 00| 3,071.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,071.00 -191.00| - 107%
- TOTAL SALARIES 215,106.00] 12,871.92] 17,284.24|17,269.66| 26,188.24] 17,479.74] 20,510,86] 17,444.20( 17,487.47 .00 00| 146,536.33] 68,569.67 Fivnas 68%,
3170 _|1FU_|JANITORIAL SVC and SUPPLY 1,500.00 .00 00 - .00 .00 .00 1,550.68 .00 .00 .00 517.83 1,550.68 -568.51 138%
4115 |1FU [MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES. 8,000.00 .00 .00 00|, 18,62 00| 4,322.05 .00 .00 .00 884.46 4,340.67| 2,774.87 65%
4130 [1FU: [HOUSEHOLD AND KITCHEN SUPPLIES 3,200.00 .00 .00 .00 486,99 96.76 1,737.86 .00 .00 .00 © .00 2,321.61 878.39 73%
4135 [1FU |FOODandDIETARY" 1,5675,104.00 .00] 83,233,29(55,058.24] 202,358.77| -  28.88| 238,944.62| 72,233.48] 164,738.69 .00]- 550,209.49] 816,595.97| 208,298.54 87%
4482 |1FS [SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY -14,136.00 00 . .00 .00 11,331.00 .00/ .00 .00 . .00 .00 00  11,331.00] 2,805.00 80%
- OPERATIONS 1,601,940.00 .00| 83,233.29|55,058.24| 214,195.38| _125.64 246,555.21| 72,233.48| 164,738.69 .00 551,611.78] 836,139.93| 214,188.28 87%

TOTAL UNIT 7524 1,817,046.00] 12,871,921 100,517.53| 72,327.90| 240,383.62] 17,605.38] 267,066.07 | 89,677.68| 182,226.16 .00 551,611.78] _982,676.26] 282,757.96 1 mrit i 0454 |




OBJECT APPR

3185

3197
3420
3610

3620 -

3910

4020
4030
4040

4110

4115
4116

4418

1FH

1FH
1FH
1FH

1FH -

1FH

1FH
1FH
1FH

1FH

1FH
1FH

1FH

- OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31,2019: FUND: 7009 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7525 [TRNG] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT NAME . -
CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

‘OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES -
GRAPHIC REPROD SVCS

. BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND
_ SUBSCRIPTIONS .
TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST

LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES
PRINTING) -

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES

" EVENT/MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
OPERATIONS

" *TOTAL UNIT_CD 7525

CURRENT
BUDGET OoCT  Nov DEC
13,500.00 .00 .00 - .00
625.00 .00 .00 - .00
39,400.00. 2,294.50 808.97° 4,861.28
.2,000.00 © .00 .00 .00
2,000,00.3,050.00 00 .00
2,000.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000,00 00 .00 .0g
88,754.00 - .00 .00 785936
1,500.00 .00 .00 -75.00
1,500.00 .00 .00 . .00
1,591.00 .00° .00 - .00
2,000,00 .00 .00 50.00
1,000.00 00 .00 -.00

156,870,00' 5,344.50 808.97 12,695.64

156,870.00 5,344.50 B0B.97 12,695.64

JAN FEB MAR

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
4,019.68 '3,357.04 3,370.00
.00 .00 1,493.75

- 00 .00 .00

.00 .00 00

00 .00 .00

3,621,01 3,395.00 750,00
-75.00 350,00 1,350.00

.00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00
600.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00

8,165.69 7,102.04 6,963.75
8,165.69 7,102.04 6,963.75

APR  MAY
.00 .00

.00 00
4,118,898 9,653.44
00 00

.00 00

00 .00

00 00
10,755.00 13,378.94
.00 00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

00 00

14,873.98 23,032.38
14,873.98 23,032.38

JUN
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00
.00
.00

JuL
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

i)
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00
.00
.00

AUG
.00

00
.00
00
.00
00

00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00,

SEP
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

PRE-ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
6,550.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00
6,550.00
6,550.00

ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
4,750.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

4,750.00
4,750.00

TOTAL
YTD
.00

00
32,483.89

1,493.75°

3,050.00
.00

00
39,759.31
1,650.00

.00

.00
650.00

00
78,986.95
78,986.95

BALANCE
2,200.00

625.00
6,916.11
506.25

-1,050.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
48,994.69
-50.00

1,500.00

1,591.00
1,350.00

1,000.00
66,583.05
66,583.05

% BUDGET
-USED YTD
83.70

.00
82,45
7469

152.50

.00

.00
44.80
103.33

.00

.00
32.50

.00
57.56
57.56



COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES'MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: FUND: 7009 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7526 [DISABILITY] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT APF’R - OBJECT NAME

1120
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200

3195
3410
3530

3720

4020

4040 -

4110

4115

4121

4418
4482

1FI
1F1

AR
1Fl-

11

. 1FI

1F}

1FK

1FK
1FK
1FK

1FK
1FK

1FK

1FK -

1FK

1FK
1FK

REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME

FICA TAXES

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

-LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION

" PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

‘-TOTAL SALARIES
CONTRACT SERVICES MEDICAL
LOCAL TRAVEL

- TOLL CHARGES

COMMUNICATIONS . :

BOOKS; COMPACT DISKS VIDEOS, AND
SUBSCRIPTIONS

LICENSE AND GERTIFICATION FEES

" OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

PRINTING)

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES

. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN

$500

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY
OPERATIONS

*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7526

CURRENT
BUDGET
216,391.00
1,500.00
16,554.00

- 17,874.00

47,600.00

’ .00
1,524.00
301,443.00

'75,000.00 -

3,300.00
200.00
" 2,500.00

2,500.00
~ 500.00

'3,200.00

22,500.00

50.00

500.00
5,590.00
115,840.00

OoCT
13,309.53
63.66
''908.55
"1,104.63

3,205.28-
.00 -

" .00
18,591.65
.00

.00

.00

.00°

.00

" .00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

00

NOV
17,665.60
.00
"1,198.82
-1,459.18
4,274.18
.00

.00
24,597.78
1,050.00
145,78
.00

-215.04 -

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

DEC
17,665.60
.00
'1,198.82
1,459.18
427418
.00

.00
24,507.78
4,421.00
284,90

" 1526

215,04

.00
.00

94,34
.00
.00

.00
.00

JAN

26,897.60.

1,229.43
1,933.81
2,323.29
6,254.07
.00

.00
38,638.20
3,329.00
235.63
-8.72
1215.04

149.00
.00

.00-

98.03

.00

.00
8,767.00

FEB

-17,665.60

.00
1,206.14
1,459.18
4,169.38

.00

.00

24,500.30
2,369.00
277.48
413

00

1,036.60
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

141082 5,030.54 12,802.42 3,687.21
417,283.00 18,591.65 26,008.60 29,628.32 51,440.62 28,187.51 34,261.14 32,753.46 37,349.20

MAR
17,489.47
.00
1,192.69
1,444.63
4,169.38
00
1,625.00
25,921.17
7,611.00
284.86
13.95
430.16

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

APR
17,580.72
4138
1,202.83
1,455.59
°4,169.38
.00

00
24,449.90
4,135.00
187.17
.00
215.08

.00
.00

.00
3,766.31
.00

.00
.00

MAY
17,665.60
366.05
1,234.16
1,489.42
4,169.38
.00

.00
2492461
2,157.00
00

"00

‘214,64

10,052.95
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

8,339.97 8,303.56 12,424.59

JUN
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
{00
.00

.00
.00

.00-

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

JuL
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

AUG
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

SEP
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

PRE-
ENCUMBERED
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.60

ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-.00

.00
57,962.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

~.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
57,962.00
57,962.00

TOTAL
YTD
145,930.72
1,700.52
10,075.82
12,195.10
34,685.23
.00
1,625.00
206,221.39
25,072,00
1,415.82
42,06
1,505.00

11,238.55
.00

9434
3,864.34
.00

.00
8,767.00
51,999.11
258,220.50

BALANCE
70,451.28
-200.52
6,478.18
5,678.90
12,914.77
.00
-101.00
95,221.61
-8,034.00
1,884.18
157.94

995.00

-8,738.55
500.00

3,105.66
18,635.66
50.00
500.00
3,177.00

5,878.89
101,100.50

% BUDGET
USED YTD
67.44
113.37
60.87
68.23
72,87

.00

106.63
68.41
110.71
42,90
21.03
60.20

449,54
.00

295
17.17
.00

.00
156.83
94.92
75.77



OBJECT
1120
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200

3179
3195
3410
3530
3720

4020
4110
4118

M121
4123
4143

4418
8120

APPFR
1Fv
1FV

1FW

1FW -

1FW.
1FwW

1FW.
1FW

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: FUND: 7009-DEPT: 062 UNIT; 7527 [CHILDHOOD HEALTH & DEV.] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT.NAME . o
REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
OVERTIME ' '
FICA TAXES .

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

_ HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION

PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST
" TOTAL SALARIES

-CONTRACT SVC EMPLOY AGENT

CONTRACT SERVICES MEDICAL
LOCAL TRAVEL ’
TOLL CHARGES

- COMMUNICATIONS -~ -

BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND
SUBSCRIPTIONS .

' OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

PRINTING)

MISCELLANEQUS OPERATING SUPPLIES
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
$500

EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000 - -
MEDandSURG SUPPLIES

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PhOGRAM
AlD TO OTHER GOVT AGENCIES
OPERATIONS

" *TOTAL UNIT_CD 7527

CURRENT
BUDGET

*146,789.00

1,140.00
11,229.00
12,125.00
47,600.00
: 200

1,143.00

220,026.00

10,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

200,00

2,880.00 .

84.00

2,000.00

7,500.00

50.00
2,100.00
6.750.00

500.00
7,000.00
45,064.00

© ocT
8,410.02
31.10
626.82
697.24
1,360.87
.00

.00
11,126.05

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
00
00

NOV'
9,188.48

950.54
751.16
‘832,49
1.227.92
.00

.00
12,958.59
.00
98.75
.00
176.98

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
. .00
275.73

DEC
8,923.60
66.23
668.60
742,57
1,227.92
©.00
.00
11,629.62
) T
00

.00

.00
185.23

.00

.00

.00 -

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
185.23

. JAN
11,847.00
.00
808.11

. 978.58
3,191.23
.00

.00
16,924.92
.00

.00

95.23
8.37

- 196.01

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
299.61

FEB
6,280.72
.00
463.55
518.80
'1,860.82
. .00

W00

9,123.89
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00 -

.00
.00
.00

.00
. .00
462.99

.00
.00
.462.99

265,080.00 11,126.05 13,23232 11,815.15 17,224.53 9,586.88

MAR
6,491.67
88,63
481.90
508.80
1,562.33
.00

1,218.00°

10,351.33
00

.00

. .00

.00 -

392.10
.00
84.95
1,436.78

.00
.00
.00

00
00
1,813.83

APR
3,536.48
.00
265.43
283,62
632.36
.00
.00
4,717.89
0

.00
.00
.00
137.01

.00

.00

398.16

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
535.17

MAY
3,432.60
.00
258.15
283,62
632.36
.00

.00
4,607.73
<0

.00

.00

.00
8561

.00
00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
85.61

12,265.16 5,253.06 4,693.34

JUN
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

JuL
.00
00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

AUG
©o.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

SEP
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
*.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

PRE-ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,500.00

.00-

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

00
.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00°

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

317.90

.00
.00
00

.00
.00
317.90
317.90

TOTAL
YTD
58,111.57
1,136.50
4,430.72
4,845.72
11,695.81
.00
1,218.00
81,438.32
.00

.00
193.98
8.37
1,172.94

00
84.95
1,834.94

.00
.00
462.99

.00

00
3,758.17
85,196.49

BALANCE
88,677.43
3.50
6,798.28
7,279.28
35,904.19
.00

-75.00
138,587.68
10,000.00
2,500.00
806.02
191.63
1,707.06

84,00
1,915.05
5,347.16

50.00
2,100.00
6,267.01

500.00
7,000.00
38,487.93
177,075.61

% BUDGET
USED YTD
129,59
99.60
39.46
39.96
24.57

.00

106.56
37.01

00

50.00
19.40

4.9

40.73

.00
4.25
28.70

.00
.00
6.86

.00
.00
14,59
33.20



OBJECT
1120
1130
1140
2110
2120
2130
2131
2200

3410
3530
3720
4020
4110
4115

4121
4123
4412

4418
4450

1FY
1FY
1FY
1FY

1FY

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT - THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: FUND: 7009 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7528 {[PARENT FAMILY & COMM.] - 67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT NAME

' REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES

OTHER SALARIES and WAGES

- OVERTIME
' FICA TAXES

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

_-LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION
PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST

: TOTAL SALARIES -
LOCAL TRAVEL
TOLL CHARGES

- COMMUNICATIONS .
BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND -

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE.SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
PRINTING) ‘

MISCELI;ANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
$500

EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000
PROMOTIONAL EXPENSES

" EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

PARENT ACTIVITY FUND
OPERATIONS
“TOTAL UNIT_CD 7528

CURRENT

_ BUDGET
1,057,816.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
80,923.00
87,376.00
333,200.00
.00
11,427.00
1,595,742.00
3,000.00

200.00°

5,000.00
. 50.00

7,000.00

500.00

50.00
500.00
7,000.00

4,000.00
9,216.00

36,516.00 .

oCT

61,526.
1,013,
/4,545,
" 5,150.

a1
00
03
59
79

13,216.52
) .00
- .00

85,452.

34

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00.

.00

.00
.00

00

Nov

86,950.40
2,588.74
366.99
.6,637.04

. 6,871.19

17,624.10
.00

00
120,938.46
95.71

.00

196.01

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
291.72

) DEC
82,939.06
- 2,151.68

1,049.50
6,250.66
‘6,937.45
'19,538.60
.00

00
118,866.95
77.66
.00
-196.01

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
273.67

JAN FEB
122,910.73  82,630.03
5,614.54 524472
1,066.47  1,417.25

' 9,451.31 - 6,512.99 -

10,326.94  7,191.97
-30,510.54 20,215.36
.00 .00

< .00 .00
179,880.53 123,212.32

15332 1,028.47
.00 .00
196.01 00
1,672.38 .00
108.95 .00
.00 .00

00 .00
477.84 .00
1,499,99 .00
00 .00
729.29 97.96

4,837.78  1,126.43

MAR APR MAY
78,825.05 81,500.24. 81,717.57
3,893.92 3,227.52  2,689.60
1,801.54 1,525.51  4,381.72
6,148.39 -6,280.03  6,465.99
6,823,18 7,038.19  7,113.06
20,215.36 20,531.15 20,232.61

.00 .00 .00
11,779.00 00 00
129,492.44 120,201.64 122,600.55
-317.75 102.27. .00

© .00 .00 .00

392.10- 196.05 201.07

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

8.99 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
215.58 260.46 .00.

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

582.58 354.33 91.40

881.50 913.11 292,47

1,632,258.00 85,452.34 121,230.18 119,140.62 184,718.31 124,338.75 130,373.94 121,114.75 122,893.02

JUN
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
00

.00°

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

JUL
.00
".00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

AUG
.00
.00

- .00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

SEP
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

PRE-ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNT -

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

TOTAL
Y10
679,083.49
25,416.72
12,622.01
52,201.00
57,452.77
162,084.24
.00
11,779.00
1,000,645.23
1,139.68
.00
1,377.25

1,672.38
108.95
8.99

.00
953.88
1,499.99

" .00
1,855.56
8,616.68

1,009,261.91

BALANGCE
378,726.51
-5,416.72
-7,622.01
28,722.00
29,923.23
171,115.76
.00
-352,00
595,096.77
1,860.32
200.00
3,622.75

-1,622.38
6,891.05
491.01

50.00
-453.88
5,500.01

4,000.00
7,360.44
27,899.32
622,996.08

% BUDGET
USED YTD
64.20
127.08
252.44
64,54
65.75
48,64

.00

103.08
62.71
37.99

.00

27.54

3,344.76
1.56
1.80

.00
190.78
21.43

.00
20.13
23.60
61.83



OBJECT
1120
1130
2110
2120
2130 -
2131

3197
3410
3810
4020
4110

4115
4116 -

4121
4123
4135 -
4452
6310

6438 . -

6440

APPR
HZE

_HZE
. 'HZE
" HZE

HZE
HZE"

- HZE

HZE

HZE

HZE

HZE

HZE "

'HZE

"HZE
HZE
HZE

HZE
HZE
HZE
HZE

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT THROUGH MAY 31, 2019: FUND: 7009 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7529 [GF] -67% OF FY ELAPSED

OBJECT NAME
REGULAR SALARIES-and WAGES

"OTHER SALARIES and WAGES

FICA-TAXES

‘ RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION

LIFE 'and HEALTH INSURANCE
HSA/FSA CONTRIBUTION

. "TOTAL SALARIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT
OTHERWISE.SPECIFIED

 LOCAL TRAVEL
" MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS

IMPROVEMENTS, AND GROUNDS " -

' BOOKS; COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, AND

SUBSCRIPTIONS -

OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING

PRINTING)

MlSCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLIES'
© EVENT/MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT LESS THAN
$500
EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000
FOODandDIETARY
FIELD TRIPS-HEAD START .
STRUCT and FAC OTH TH BLDGS
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT > $500
SOFTWARE

- OPERATIONS
*TOTAL UNIT_CD 7529

CURRENT
BUDGET
97 414.00
.00

© 7,452.00 -

8,047.00
23,800.00
.00
136,713.00

22,800.00
-100.00

135,024.00
100.00
50.00

300.00
100.00

500,00
5,500.00
150.00

3,050.00

2,507.00

14,000.00 *
6,800.00 .

ocT
5,556.40
.00
408.75

" 458.96
1,174.22
00
7,698.33

.00
.00

".00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.0 .00
.00
18,432.00
.00
.00
00

NOV

7,492.80
© . .00
551.45
618.90
1,565.80
.00
10,228.95

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
-18,432.00
.00
.00
.00

DEC
7,492.80

.00’

551.47

18.90° .

'1,565.80
- .00
10,228.97

.00
.00

46,347.71
.00
.00

-7.22
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

190,981.00 18,432.00 -18,432.00 46,340.49
327,694.00 26,030.33

JAN

11,239.20

00
825.98
928,35

2,490.87

.00

15,484.40

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

7.22
.00

00
00
103,79
.00
196.00
.00
00
307.01

'FEB
7,492.80
.00

550.64'

618,90
1,660.58
.00
10,322,92

00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

© MAR'
7,492.80
.00
550.66

618.90°

1,660.58
.00
10,322.94

.00
.00

- .00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
39.68
.00
.00
.00
.00
39.68

APR’

7,492.80
.00
550.66
618.90
1,660.58
.00
10,322.94

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

MAY .

7,492.80
.00
550.63
618.90
1,660.58
.00
10,322.91

.00
.00

00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
672.16
.00
.00
672.16

-8,203.05 56,569.46 15,791.41 10,322.92 10,362.62 10,322.94 10,995.07

JUN
.00
.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
,00

JuL
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

-.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

AUG
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00 .

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00 .

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PRE-
ENCUMBERED
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

71,833.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

00

00
473.32
00
1,638.00
00

.00
73,944.32
73,944.32

TOTAL
YTD
61,752.40
.00
4,540.24
5,100.71
13,439.01
00
84,832.35

.00
.00

'46,347.71
.00
00

.00
00

.00
.00
143.47
.00
866.16
.00
.00

47,359.34
132,191.70

BALANCE
35,661.60
.00
2,911.76
2,946.29
10,360.99
.00
51,880.64

22,800.00
100.00

16,843.29
100.00
50.00

300.00

100.00

500.00
5,500.00
-466.79
3,050.00
84
14,000.00
6,600.00
69,677.34
121,557.98

% BUDGET
USED YTD
63.39

.00

60.93

63.39

56.47

.00

62.05

.00
.00

87.53
.00
.00

.00
.00

0
00
411.19
.00
99.97
00

00
63.52
62.91



06/04/2019 PAGE: 1
ORANGE COUNTY

Department 062
FY 2019 Monthly Expense Report .
For the selected Department and Unit, by Object’ and Appropnatlon

Through 06/04/201 9

FUND: 8290 DEPT: 062 UNIT: 7537

OBJECT APPR OBJECT NAME

1 1120 9EA REGULAR SALARIES and WAGES
1140 9EA OVERTIME ’
2110 9EA" -FICA TAXES :
2120 9EA - RETIREMENT.CONTRIBUTION
2130 . 9EA" LIFE and HEALTH INSURANCE
2200 9EA" PAYMENTS TO OPEB TRUST
OBJECT CATEGORY 1
2 3125 9EB. INDIRECT COSTS .
3185 9EC - CONTRACT SVC-TRAINING
3410 . 9EC -LOCAL TRAVEL
3510 9EC- POSTAGE and MESSENGER SVCS
BOOKS, COMPACT:DISKS, VIDEOS,
4020  OEC .AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES (NOT INCLUDING
4110 9EC - PRINTING)
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING
4115 . 9EC "SUPPLIES ’
4123 9EC EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $1000
4482 9EC SELF INS-PROP CASUALTY
OBJECT CATEGORY 2

“TOTAL UNIT. CD 7537

TOTAL

CURRENT .
BUDGET -

612,073.00
- .00

47,164.00-

50,458.00
281,458.00
700.00
991,853.00
42,498.00
1,400.00
100.00
100.00

25,000.00

31,165.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

" 155.00
140,408.00

oCT
1,689.60
.00
96.44

139.57
993.82 -

.00
2,919.43
.00

.00 .

. .00
.00

.00
-.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

NOV
2,586.72
.00
152.32
188.20
1,325.14
.00
4,252.38
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

DEC
32,317.49
. .00
2,328.61
2,706.60
8,420.45
.00
45,773.15
.00

.00

2.68
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
2.68

JAN
110,255.98
128.16
8,088.52

9,301.90 .

24,878.64
.00
152,653.20
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00-

188.00
188.00

FEB
76,196.13
.00
5,606.43
6,418.04
19,430.33
.00
107,650.93
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00 .

.00
-.00

1,132,261.00 2,919.43 4,252.38 45,775.83 152,841.20 107,650.93

1,132,261.00 2,919.43 4,252.38 - 45,775.83 152,841.20 107,650.93

MAR
2,278.40
.00
146.24
188.20
1,074.68
639.00
4,326.52

.00

.00
.00
.00
80.50

APR
167,152.87
.00
12,158.63
13,981.06
42,865.51
.00
236,158.07
.00

.00

.00

.00

00
00
00
.00

.00
.00

MAY

' 69,792.09

.00
5,076.50
5,880.39

18,790.18

.00
99,548.16
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
.00
00
.00

.00
.00

4,407.02 236,158.07 99,548.16

4,407.02 236,158.07 99,548.16

PRE-ENCUM ENCUM
AMOUNT AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

TOTAL
YTD
462,269.28
128.16
33,653.69
38,812.96
117,778.75
639.00
653,281.84
.00

.00

2.68

80.50

.00

.00

.00

.00

188.00
271.18
653,5563.02

653,553.02

BALANCE
149,803.72
-128.16
13,510.31
11,645.04
163,679.25
61.00
338,571.16
42,498.00
1,400.00
97.32
19.50

25,000.00
31,155.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
-33.00
140,136.82
478,707.98

478,707.98

% BUDGET
USED YTD
75.53

.00

71.356
76.92
41.85
91.29
65.86

.00

.00

2.68

80.50

.00
.00
00
.00

121.29

19
57.72

57.72






MAY, 2019

P-CARD EXPS. REPORT
FAMILY SERVICES- 062

Page 2 of 3

CH Full Name Comp Supp Name Purchase Date Post Date Amount GL: FUND GL: DEPT GL: UNIT_SUBUNIT GL: OBJ Program Card Name

IDUCK, CORTINA {READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 5/14/2019.  5/14/2019 ($68.91)17009 062 7522 3610 |ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard J
'DUCK, CORTINA _|READYREFRESH BY NESTLE 5/14/2019] _ 5/14/2019 ($68.91)|7009 1062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |
\DUCK, CORTINA AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE AD 5/14/2019!  5/15/2019 $13.25 (7009 Tlos2 7522 3167 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |
'DUCK, CORTINA AHCA SERVICE FEE 5/14/2019'  5/15/2019] $0.43 {7009 062 7522 3167 |ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard J
DUCK, CORTINA AHCA SERVICE FEE 5/29/2019  5/30{2019 $0.43 17008 062 {7522 - | @ANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard ]
DUCK, CORTINA AHCA SERVICE FEE 5/29/2019,  5/30/2019 $0.43 {7008 062 7522 |ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
DUCK, CORTINA AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE AD 5/29/2019:  5/30/2019]  $13.25 |7008 062 7522 L ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |
DUCK, CORTINA AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE AD 5/29/2019]  5/30/2019|  $13.25 |7008 062  |7522 o ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard !
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #436 5/3/2019!  5/6/2019 53.29 |7009 062 7522 4116 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #436 5/3/2019'  5/6/2019|  $165.35 |7009 062 7522 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY WINN-DIXIE 5/8/2019] _ 5/9/2019 $47.26 |7009 062 17522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY PUBLIX #436 5/9/2019|  5/10/2019 $52.76 |7009 062 7522 4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
FLORES, DAISY WINN-DIXIE 5/20/2019, 5/21/2019 $54.91 |7009 062 7522 |4135 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
IFORE, ANGELA M HILTON HOTELS MYRTLE 4/29/2019,  5/1/2019]  $552.28 |7009 062 7525 3420 |ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard |
FORE, ANGELA M EB LETS JAM BLUEBERRY 5/2/2019  5/3/2019]  $35.10 |7007 062 7525 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M TTAS WEB 5/2/2019'  5/6/2019]  $395.00 |7007 062 7525 ‘ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M MARRIOTT S ANTONIO RVR 5/4/2019]  5/6/2019]  $1,082.80 17009 062 7525 13420 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M SOUTHWES 5262474492974 5/10/2019]  5/13/2019]  $202.96 |7007 062 7525 - ‘ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M COURTYARD CHAPEL HILL 5/10/2019  5/13/2019|  $507.36 |7007 062 7525 ﬂL ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M SOUTHWES 5262474492975 5/10/2019]  5/13/2019]  $202.96 |7007 062 7525 - ‘ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M COURTYARD CHAPEL HILL 5/10/2019.  5/13/2019|  $507.36 |7007 062 7525 ! ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard |
FORE, ANGELA M SOUTHWES 5262475734743 5/14/2019|  5/16/2019|  $185.96 |7007 062 7525 ; ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M SOUTHWES 5262475734744 5/14/2019]  5/16/2019]  $185.96 |7007 062 7525 “ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M HILTON GARDEN INN 5/17/2018'  5/20/2019]  $610.74 |7007 062 7525 { ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M HILTON GARDEN INN 5/17/2019]  5/20/2019]  $610.74 |7007 062 7525 ) ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard |
FORE, ANGELA M EB ALL HANDS ON DECK 5/22/2019'  5/23/2019]  $1,740.00 |7007 062 7525 [ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard |
FORE, ANGELA M EB ALL HANDS ON DECK 5/22/2019]  5/23/2019] _ $1,740.00 |7007 062 7525 | ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M TTAS WEB 5/22/2019  5/24/2019]  $2,850.00 |7007 062 7525 ' ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard
FORE, ANGELA M TTAS WEB 5/22/2019]  5/24/2019]  $4,750.00 |7007 062 7525 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- TCard |
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 5/1/2018]  5/3/2019]  $237.98 |7009 062 7522 ~ Jaas ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 5/1/2019]  5/3/2019 $2.47 [7009 062 7522  las ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO ALLEN LOCK COMPANY 5/9/2019]  5/10/2019 $23.70 [7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 5/10/2019]  5/13/2019|  $219.74 7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 5/22/2019]  5/24/2019]  $540.39 7009 062 7522 4115 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
GRULLON, JULIO THE HOME DEPOT 5/28/2019'  5/30/2019]  $348.00 |7009 062 7522 4123 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard _|
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPTH6876 5/1/2019]  5/3/2019{  $284.36 T ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 5/1/2019|  5/3/2019 $74.18 1 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 5/1/2019]  5/3/2019 $6.88 ) ‘ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 5/3/2019] _ 5/6/2019 ($50.49) ‘ ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 5/6/2019]  5/8/2019 $12.94 | ' ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPT#6876 5/8/2019]  5/10/2019]  $1,486.38 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA HOBBY-LOBBY #691 5/8/2019|  5/10/2019 $31.96 ] ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard
MOORE, SANDRA SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY INC 5/13/2019|  5/14/2019|  $580.80 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard__|
MOORE, SANDRA AMAZON.COM MNSIX5172 AMZN 5/16/2019]  5/17/2019]  $36.38 ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |
MOORE, SANDRA AMZN Mktp US 5/18/2019| 5/20/2019]  $719.40 : ORANGE COUNTY BOCC- PCard |






Policy Council Meeting
Thursday, June 20, 2019
Board Agenda Items Report

By: Khadija Pirzadeh, Contract Administrator

" The followrng agenda |tems were submrtted for approval to the Orange County Board of County
Commlssrons meetrngs scheduled on May 7, 2019; and May 21, 2019°

1. Florida’ Department of Children and Families Apphcatron for a License to O_perate a Child Care
- Facility (Callahan) :

2. Flonda Department of Children and Famrlles Application for a Llcense to Operate a Child Care
Facrlrty (Frontlme Outreach)

3. H Statev_vide Voluntary Prekindergarten Provider Contract

4. Policy Council Program Information and Updates ( March 2019)




~ 1. CONSENT AGENDA
SRR o ~ COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES
3| interoffice Memarandun DEP_&R‘TMW
PEORTRE A Aprii 10,2019 |
R AGENDA ITEM
0. Mayor Jerry L. Demings . |
‘ S sAND-. o _
Board of County Commissioners, d P 7
THRU:  Lomnie . Bel, Jr, Director A & ¢ oz '
Community:an_d Eamily Seivices Department -
FROM:.  SonyaL. Hil, Manager fi 1/

" Head Start Division .~ i V= 177
Contact: Khadija Pirzédeh,{407) 836-8912
. ' Sonya Hill, {407) 836-7409

SUBJECT:  Consent Agenda ltem-May 7,2019
Florida Department of Children and Families

- Application for a License to Operate a Child Care Facility h

The Head Start Division requests Board approval of a renewal ficense between Florida
Department of Children and Families and Orange County. This ficense will allow the Head -
Start Program to provide comprehensive early childhood development for preschoo! children
and support to their families at Callahan Head Start. The effective date of this license is from
July 8, 2019 through July-6, 2020. The license fee of $62 will be paid with Head Start funds.

This is -a standard application for a license that is required by the Florida Department of
Children -and Fainilies for all licensed child care facilities. The County Attorney’s Office ‘and
Risk Management Division have reviewed this application in the past for Head Start Centers
currently In operstion. ' ' , o

ACTION REQUESTED: - Approval and execution of Florida Department of Children
. and Families Application for a License to Operate a Child
Care Facility at Callahan Head Start. ‘This -application is
only executed by Orange County, (Head Start Division)
SH/kp - ,

C: Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator :
Cristina Berrios, Assistant County Attorney, County Attorney’s Office
Johri Petrelli, Director, Risk Management and Professional Standards
Yolanda S, Brown, Manager, Fiscal Division, Community and Family Services Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division

Nanette Melo, Management & Budget Administrator, Office of Mangaerhent’ & Budget

w 444




1 CDNSENTAGEND

. : COMMUNITY. ANDF:"MEL!# SERVICES
ol PART -
G -tnt_a__roffice_mmorandum_ ' _DE 1
7 { May'2, 2019
_ AGENDA ITEM
| TO: '.Mayor JerryL Dernmgs
T <AND-

[ ‘Board of County. Commrssroners | o .
_THRU: Lonrie C. Bal, Jr, Drrect c 1@ I-?. 4 '
: . Communrty and Famtty Department :

FROM: - »SonyaL Hrll Manager ‘ ) . ' AR
o Mead Start Division.. : o
c:ontact: ‘Khadija Plrzadeh (407] 836-8912
Sanya Hil, (407} 836-7409

SUBJECT: COnsent Agenda Item ~ May 21 2019
: Florida Department of Children and Families -
Applrcatron fora chense to Operate a Chrld Care Facrlrty

The Head Start Drvrsron requests Board approval of the apptrcatron for a new license
between the Florlda Déepartment of Children and Families and Crange County, This license
| will allow the Head Start Program to provide comprehensive early childhood development for
preschoot children and: support to their families & Frontline Outréach Head Start. The
effective date of this ficense is from August 10, 2019 through August 10, 2020, The tloense
fes of $88 will be patd with Head Start funds.

Thisis a standard applrcatlon fora Ircense that is required by Florida Department of Chrtdren
and Families for alf licensed childcare facilities. The County Attorney's Office and - Risk
Management Division have revrewed this application in the past for Head Start Ceriters

currently i in operatron

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval and execution of Florida Department of Children
’ - and Familles App!lcatron for a License to Operate a Child
Care Facility at Frontline Outreach Head Start This
application is only executed by Orange County (Head
Start Division)

SHkpijam
Aftachment

¢: Randy Singh Deputy County Administrator -
Cristina Berrios, Assistant Caunty Attorney, County Attorney's Oﬁ' ce
John Petrelli, Director, Risk Management and Professignal Standards
Yolanda Brown, Manager, Fiscal Division, Community and Family Services Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division
Nanette Melo, Management & Budget Administrator, Office of Mangaement & Budget

. .218 21 8




""PLORIDA

THRU:

:F'ROM:.

I, CONSENT AGENDA

i : COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES
| Interoffice Memorandum ' Dep‘akﬁl%m' o
Aprif 19,2019 ‘AGENDA ITEM
TO:_ MayorJerryL Demlngs

~AND-
Board of_CountyACommls_smn

Gommun'lty and r-;amlly : nu,‘ S Departme
Sonya L. Hil, Manager o 11} ﬂ {) _

Head Start Divisiori -

Contact: - Khadija Pin deh; [407) 836-8912

SUBJECT:

Sonya Hlll (407)8 6-7409

‘Consent Agenda itern - — May 21, 2019

Fillng of Head Start Policy Council Program Informataon and U pdates _
for the Ofﬁcral County Retord

‘| The Head Start Division requests filing of the program mformatlon and updates and
' meetmg minutes forthe off' cral county record:

Head Start Policy Council Program Information and Updates . ~ March 201¢
Head Start Policy Council Meeting Minutes February 21, 2018

ACTION REQUE_STED: Receipt and fiting of Head Start Policy Council Program-

SHkp
Attachment

Information and Updates March 2018 and Head Start
. Policy councll Meeting Minutes Feburary 21, 2019 for
the official county record

C: Randy Singh, Deputy County- Administrator ‘
Cristina Berrios, Assistant County Attorney, County Attorney’s Off ce
John Petrell, Director, Risk Management and Professional Standards
Yolanda S. Brown, Manager, Fiscal Division, Community and Family Services Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division
Nanette Melo, Mariagement & Budget Administrator, Office of Management and Budget
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) OONSENT AGENDA

connumrv ANB FAMILY sr-:nvrcas
‘Interoffice Memorandum ?
' 71 Mays, 2019 - C - AGENDA ITEM
_Froriva |10 Mayor JerryL Dernrngs , o
_ N 0 -AND-Y
S -Board ofCounty Commrssroners
“THROUGH: Lonnie C. Bell, Jr. Directo%éw L /ﬂ' 7
o , - Communrty and Famrlys Department
FROM: Sonya L. Hrl! Manager
: Head Start Divislon

Contact: Khadija Pirzadeh, (407) 836-8912
: Sonya Hill, (4ﬂ7) 836-7409

‘SUBJECT: . Ccmsent Agenda ltem ‘May 21,2018 RN
o State of Florida Statewide Voluntary Prekmdergarten ‘ ;
.Provider Contract Fonn CEL-VPK 20PP -

The Head Start Division requests Board approval of the State of. Flonda Statewrde Vo!untary
Prekindergarten Provider Centract between the Early Leaming Coalition of Orangé County -
" |.and Orange County, Fiorida. Thig contract allows Head Start to provide high quality early

lsarning instruction so four year old children’ are successful In kindeérgarten. The term of the
contract is ﬁ-om July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 :

The County Attorney’s Cffice and Rrsk Management Division have revrewed this standard '
provrder agreement for comptiance wrth County requirements.

ACTION REQUESTED: ,Approva! and. executron of (1) State of Fiorida’ Statewrde
' Voluntary Prekmdergarten Provider Contract Form OEL-
VPK 20 by and hetween Early Learning Coalition of Orange
Coaunty, Florida ‘and Orange -County, . Flotida and (2)
Delegation of $|gnmg Authority for the State of Florida
Statewide Voluntary Prekindergarten Provider Contract
related to the Orange County-Head Start Program; and
approval of State of Florida Statewide Voluntary
Prekindergarten - Provider Contract Private Provider
Attachment Form OEL-VPK 20PP by and between Early
Learning Coalition of Orange County, Florida and Orange
County, Florida. (Head Start Division) .

‘SH/kp:jam
Attachmant

c¢: Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator
Cristina Berrios, Assistant County Attomey, County Attorney’s Office
John Petrelli, Direétor, Risk Management and Professional Standards
Yolanda Brown, Manager, Fiscal Division, Community and Famrly Services Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division
Nanette Melo, Managemem & Budget Administrator, Office of Mangaement & Budget

283 283




Number of Posrtlons

’Potentlal Candldates-' Ce

S in process for hlre

Llcensed Practlcal Nurse

Reglstered Nurse

U: HS Policy 'CouhéiI'Comrﬁitt'ez‘é Report

Sr Program Manager .
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ORANGE COUNTY HEAD START 2018-2019
ERSEA REPORT

Funded Returning New Applications Total Applications
Enroliment Children Needed by Site for Selections Completed for Recruitment Efforts
Selections
Aloma 37 14 29 30
Bithlo 34 12 29 29
Callahan 49 23 34 38
Denton Johnson 34 19 20 19
Dillard 34 14 22 28
Dover Shores 40 13 33 21
East Orange 120 39 97 105
Engelwood 60 20 a5 61 Engelwood Neighborhood Center for the families, Sedanos Supermarket, Engelwood
Comm Center
Evans 13 11 4 5
Frontline 77 40 48 41 Pendana at West Lake, Tampa Ave Coin, Hope Village, OHA
Hal P Marston 103 37 73 47
John Bridges 120 51 84 112 Zellwood NCF, Metro Health Apopka, FOCUS Program ASPIRE
(Peﬁ!ﬂainzn;\lt;aelslite) 71 19 56 64 Focus Counselor, Library, Health Dept.
McCoy 40 17 29 22
Pine Hills 200 73 145 144 Silver Hills Apt, Pinewood Elem, Silver Star Rec Center, Residence at West Place
SO YMCA 60 24 41 S1 Legal Aid, SMS Pregnancy Center, Orlando Dream Center, Santiago & Friends
Southwood 120 40 94 82 NCF, Up, Identity, NASCAR
Purnima Sheth Cosmetic and General Dentistry, ATAX, Rent A Center, Oak Harbor Apt,
Taft 120 54 ‘80 89 Ridge Club Apt, Crystal Nail Spa, The Palms, In Town Suites, Falcon Trace Apt, Melao
Bakery
Three Points 57 29 35 30
Ventura 34 17 20 19
WS ELC 79 33 52 58 Willow Key Apt, Second Chances, WS Plaza
WS Elementary 34 14 25 18
Total 1536 613 1096 1113

MAY 2019 Updates/Highlights:

e Holden Heights Block Party-Orange Blossom Trail Development Board (OBT Next) Event
e Open House-Community Action (East Orange, Hal Marston, Holden Heights, John Bridges, Maxey, Pine Hills, and Taft)
o 18" Annual NCF Conference-Nova Southeastern University Orlando Campus

































Policy_ Council Meeting Miniites

Is1s Alameda Taft . Center Supervisor

Gladys Arzon Main Office Mentor Coach'
Sunitha Koorathota Main Office - Field Ops Supervisor
V1dya Deonarine :  Main Office Education Coordinator -
Shauna Kirby - . Main Office ‘Monitoring & Evaluation Coor
Colette Thomas ‘ Main Office , Sr.FSW

" Avis McWhite A Main Office : * Sr. Program Manager.
Bernice Mendez . , Main Office : 'Sr Fam11y Service Worker

Chairperson Vasquez requested a motion to adopt the Agenda. Lara Urdaneta proposed a change
to the agenda to move the New Busmess item; Self- Assessment Update up to before the Manager’s
Report :
’ Motlon Isis Curry Three Point, Rep

- Second: Joanna Nieves, Taft, Rep - :
Status: The motion was carried with no objections

Secfetary Report: Lara Urdaneta, Treasurer, gave highlights from the minutes of March 28,2019

- Chairperson Vasquez requested a motion to accept the Secretary Report
. Motion: Leviticus Henderson, Denton Johnson, Rep

Second: Jeneka Lloyd, Community Rep

Status: The motion was carried with no objections

Officer’s Report Chalrperson Vazquez wants to make sure the mformatlon given out at the Pohcy
Council meetirig is making it back to the centers at the Parent Meetings. Maritza wants flyers and
resource information to be handed out at each parent meeting. She gave information that Catholic
Charities and Islamic Society have food pantries available. Ms. Vazquez visited the Homestead, FL
Head Start center and brought back pictures and information on her visit. The Director of that program
is in the process to become a foster parent. She has a Disney theme in the center that makes the children
feel so good when they enter.

Steve Martin, Community Rep, stated that 5/3™ will have more of a presence at the centers.

Budget Report by Lara Urdaneta

HR Report by Avis McWhite, Sr. Program Manager — There are nob pending hires. Ms. McWhite
listed the separations from employment and the vacancies.

Chairperson Vasquez requested a motion to accept the HR Report
" Motion: Lara Urdaneta, Treasurer
Second: Tequila Henderson, Community Rep
Status: The motion was carried with no objections

Commissioner’s Liaison Report by Vanessa Lewis-

o Food Pantries; Second Harvest has a master list of most of the food pantries in Orange County.
You can also go to the website to see the pantry nearest to you. The Prince of Peace Lutheran
Church hosts a food giveaway every month on the 4t Saturday 9:00 — 12:00.

e Commissioner Siplin will be participating in the Puerto Rican Festival on Saturday, April 27™.

Budget Report by Lara Urdaneta, Treasurer



* Policy Council Meeting Minutes

Report of BCC Agenda Items by Khadija Pirzadeh — One item was submitted to the OCBCC; the
February Policy Council Information and Updates packet.

Division Manager’s Update b_y'Sonya Hill, Manager — Ms. Hill Presented an IM on how to operate
during a disaster. She encouraged families to join the Facebook page ... put important documents in a

plastic bag to safeguard these important papers.
Head Start is pushing financial literacy with the help of 5/3rd bank representatives at the centers. This

will help homeless families move into homes.

Service Area Reports:

PFCE report by Colette Thomas, Sr. Community Service Worker

ERSEA report by Bernice Mendez, Sr. Community Service Worker — Enrollment is at now 1,524
Education Report by Vidya Deonarine, Education Coordinator -

Disabilities/Mental Health report by Wendy Herrera, MH/D Coordmator

Old Business:
e Roberts Rules of Order training: There will be trammg on May 16% at 5:30 in the Great Oaks
Conference Room.

.. New Business:

o Self-Assessment Update by Sonya Hill — We are currently in Phase IV of the assessment. This is
where we take a look at our own program to ensure we are adhering to federal regulatlons along
with continuous program improvement. Once it is complete the Policy Council will receive a
written report.

e Community Health and Resource Fair — Colette Thomas spoke about this upcoming event and
encouraged ALL to attend. A lot of work went into the preparation. There will be activities,
food, and resources in the community.

Chairperson Vasquez requested a motion to adjourn the meeting
Motion: Jeneka Lloyd, Community Rep
Second: Tequila Henderson, Community Rep
Status: The motion was carried with no objections

Meeting Adjourned at 8:03p.m.

Nesdt Poil.n@/ Covmeil v fis May 16, 2@19









